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JAMES F. KNOTT REALTY GROUP

December 6, 1994

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Director

Baltimore County

Zoning Administration & Development Management
111 Chesapeake Avenue

Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

We are in the process of refinancing a residential property that is located in Baltimore County.
Our lender, Loyola Federal Savings Bank, has requested verification of our compliance with the
zoning regulations for this property. I would greatly appreciate a letter from your office that
would satisfy their request. The property is identified as follows:

1) Biscayne Bay Village Mobile Home Park, Phase I & II
Parcel 167 in grid 5 on tax plat map number 91

T have attached a portion of an appraisal tc fucilitate identification of this property. Please notify
me at 321-1000 when the letter is ready for pick up. The letter should be addressed as follows:

Loyola Federal Savings Bank
c/o Charles O'Donovan December 15, 1994
James F. Knott Realty Group
110 West Road, Suite 203

To“son,hdaqdand 21204 Please be advised that the above-referenced

property, as approved per zoning cases
#86—-524—XA and #90-74~SPHA, the final development,
Tramk you for your assistance SPeed and recorded plats, complies with the
Letter Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. Please
also be aware that upon final approval of
any development or construction, all other

Sincerel . . He=587F
/ y / iagégi applicable Baltimore County regulations
/A 7 '§§§gé§ . must be complied with. This includes, but is
2%%4624%%%22—___’ ‘§§§§§§ not limited to, the Development Regulations.
te=sif
Charles O'Donovan §§.$E§ - },)p/ A ,

Mitchell J. Kellman
Planner IT

BROKERAGE CONSTRUCTION DEVELOPMENT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 7
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e recuirements

duce spaces between mobile homes from the

BEFORE THE _ - . “minimum of 50 teetbind to re |
jfied in great detail regarding th . ‘ |

' . equired '
qu 25 feet{}o a}lou fqr tip-outs, Mr. Sigler obtained clarification

r

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAIL HERRING
AND VARIANCES - N/S Saltpeter
creek, 1,000'+/- S of the Int.
of Eastern Ave. & Marshy Pt. Rd
15th Election District

5th Councilmanic District

Mr. Bafitis test

DEPUT? ZONING COMMISSICNER . R required iS feet to 15 feet; oetitioners are requesting a modification to
' o o ' I : | indicated the proposed project e

section 502.1 of the amended plan and indica " Lo J
of C s, _énd indicated his approval of Petitioners' request

OF BALTIMORE COURTY . ?3'1 ., ~ the pfeviously approved site plan. Testimony indicated that the requested ;
s | . : : . i ' islation. :
Case No. 30-74-SPFHA . © " 55-foot driveway in liea of the required 30 feet is in response to comments meets the requirements of the B.C.Z.R. and the Critical Areas LeGisis ' It - is clear that the B.C |
B o : , e , , . At e B.C.Z.R. i .
titjoners' position that the property meets the Critical 3.5 yone b . -R. permits the use proposed in a D.R.
. ne by special exception. It is equally clear that the proposed
ed use

in support of Pe
nts, Mr. pafitis referre
ated Rugust 14,

t of Environmental Protection and

Lodge Forest Partnership _ o,
" : and input submitted by the Departmen
d to the comments submitted DY

joners testified the reduction in width Areas reguireme

beneficial e DEPRM to
ed project "in compl iance

ake Bay Critical Area" and the

« ® x x w wx x x W : 5;. Resource Management (DEPRM}. Petit
the Zoning Commissioner & 1989 which found the it must det . _
: be determined if the conditions as delineated in Section 502.1 are

of the driveway will allow less impervious surface area which is
Y Development

i Baltimore Count
with the ' satisfied.

TINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

. = 14 E] hearj ng ‘o apprﬂve an - ' ) | | l . to t.]le Cri tl. a.l. areas a.nd i.n some instmlcesr Hill ! B h (:hesape
l ' g - ou'lnenﬂe
T] P tjt]oner here]n requeStS a "’pE: : . . 3- i 3 |] 3 il A i!r:E frUm SECtJUn N refore rec h P t' j.
V ne had e bu den [») a \ i ng es iml"y and ev. den
7 1 ce
] t ions in the w. i
Reg‘-‘ a hlc}l Would Show t.hat t]le Proposed use met the prescribed

plan in Case No. 86-524-XA and .;:. _ away from the water.
standards and

amendment to the previously approved site
the tract boundary in lieu of approval.

f 25 feet in lieu of the required : . :' . . 4.4 to pernit a - iback of 12.5 feet trom
. - as noted by Ms. Friedman and St '
. . requirements

viding Phases I and II of Biscayre ns of the area residents,

rea being dedicated to Baltimore

set forth in Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. The Petitiocner

variances to permit a driveway width o
The CONCer

eet from a tract boundary in lieu of the re- ._1£ the required 75 feet is as a result of di

¢ line which had not otherwise existed. has sho
wn that the proposed use would be conductsd without real detriment

10 feet and a setback of 12.5 £
Mr. Sigler, dealt with the open space a

ned about

Bay Village and creating a propert
‘ The residents are concer

The Petitioner, by James Knott, Generzl Partner. appeared, testi- | j;* | fhe development along this boundary line will in no way change from that
\ the tremendous amount of publ

Phase I in Case No. 86-524-XA.

dance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1.
to the g
neighborhood and would not adversely affect the public interest

quired 75 feet, in accor
county for recreation and parks land.
l jc access to the park area either through e £
e 1a 5
cts and circumstances do not show that the proposed use at the
par-

private roads. Pursuant to a discussion of

meet with the Baltimore

Y Y

fied, and w

rison, Elizabeth Kexel, Xevin | B Testimony indicated the variance from Section 414.5 to permit a their properties or on their

ott and Mr. Sigler agreed to .
verse '

impact above and beyond that inherently associated with such a spe

behalf of the Petitions were prayton Har
yheir concerns, Mr. ¥n

5 feet between mobile home vnits in lieu of the required 25 feet
f Recreation and Parks to dicuss their concerns. By . - -
e cla exception use, Iirrespective of

tive Vice President, Knott Pr?ger« i space of 1
its location within the zone.

Geraghty, and Fatrick J. Q'Connor, Execu
County pepartment ©

and William Bafitis, Registered Professional,;fT . is to permit residents the ability to expand by purchasing a tip-out,
1089, Mr. Sigler, who is President of the .
Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 (1981),

ty Management Corporation,
letter dated September 15,

g as interested parties were Phyllis Friedman for ined as an expanded room addition to the

which, in this instance, is def
had met with

et wide by 22 feet long. Thig variance Wwas

Engineer. Also appearin
Biscayne Bay Homeowners association, indicated the comminity The

r s .

proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety

’ ’

nd were satis-

FOR FILING

people's Counsel, and numerous residents of the area. Mr. Robert sigler, trailer, not to exceed 10 e
,
representatives of the petitioner subseguent to the hearing a or general welf
are of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in

case No. 86-524-XA.

FOR FILING

previously granted in

qﬂ//

a resident of Biscayne Bay Vvillage, appeared and testified on behalf of
fied their concerns could be worked out with Petitioner. R roads, streets, or all
e ’ » Or alleys therein, nor be inconsi .
’ istent with the
purposes

a circular traffic pat-
stified that he and some

of the residents had no

"L

The amended plan as proposed results in

himself and as spokesperson for the other residents.
Mr. Sigler te of th i
e property’s zoning classification, nor in any other way be inconsi
nsis-

Testimony

IVED FOR FILING

tern rather than the npn dead-end streets originally proposed.
3 f th aw. width from the re ired 30 feet
duction o e roadway Wil qu .
ent with the splrit and intent of the B.C.Z.R

s are concerned about the narrow-

indicated that the subject property, known as Phase 11

Testimony
objection to the re

-
/)

d the concerned neighbors indicated

presented by both the Petitioners an

e to it permitting a petter flow of however, some of the resident

of Biscayne Bay Village, consi
Mt 2 -
er reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented it
’

ORDER RECFEI

sts of approximately 47.962 acres more or
ro 25 feet;

less =zoined D.R. 3.5. Said property is located within the Chesapeake Bay that this is a favorable change du
ing of the roadway creating parking problems. He further testified that appears that th .
e special hearing should be granted with certain restric-

ORDER
Date

the 12.5-foot

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

her argue that in the event emer-jency vehicles

&

traffic. Petitioners furt
s to the variance regarding N
ions as more fully described below.

ORDER RE!

on July 3, 1986 in Case No. B86-524-XA

Critical Areas on Saltpeter Creek.
the commnity had no objection

said property was granted a special exception for a mobile home park and : are called to the area, traffic access is more flexible.
tract boundary setback in lieu of the required 735 feet. Regarding the o '
e relief requested sufficiently complies with the requirement
5

tback from boundary lines to a ' -
a variance for a distance of 15 feet between mobi

le homes in lieu of the

variances to reduce the required 75-foot se
of Secti
ions 307.1, 307.2 and 500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-

that, even if pollution is controlled, the number,
movement, and activities of persons in that area can

tiors (B.C.Z.R.) and should therefore be granted. There 1is no evidence
_— vreate adverse environmental impacts.

in the record that the subject variance would adversely affect the health
These recommendations shall be attached hereto and become a

required 25 feet is limited to tip-ocuts. There shall

be a distance less than 25 feet between trailers only

when required for an expanded rcom additicn (tip- . | BALTIMORE COUNTY — MARYLAND
. ’

den .
ce in the record that the relief requested would adversely affect the outs). Any expanded room addition for a trailer may
not exceed 10 feet wide by 22 feet long, and the total ;5‘: e INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

health, safet i y
, safety, andf/or general welfare of the public provided there is width of the trailer including the tip-ocut shall not :
exceed 24 feet. - . :

. i C lianc i i .
conditions or circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or struc- omp e with the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protec- . o _
1) Prior to the issuance of any permits, Petitioner E To: §i°*3' ggbe;t Haines DATE:
L Zoning Commissloner

o e ' tion and Reso . -
tures located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore County; urce Management as more fully described below. must obtain CRG approval and comply with all require- ,
ments imposed by CRG. S ' B
FROE: . Mr. Robert W. Sheesley ‘ RE@E&WE@

safety, and/or general weifare of the public. Furthermore, strict compli-
permanent part of the decision rendered in this case. There is no evi-

ance with the B.C.Z.R. would res.it in practical difficulty and/or unrea-

sonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

The facts and evidence presented tend to establish that special
August 14, 1989

that to deny the relief requested would result in practical difficulty
r
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings

AUC 17 1989

ublic heari i iti ;
P aring on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the plan and lanscaping plan filed must reference this
case and set forth and address the restrictions of

. . _ relief requ i iti i i
\nd that strict compliance with the Chesspeake Bay Critical Area require- : ested in the Petitions for Special Hearing and Zoning Variance this Order; and, ‘. '
should be granted o |
. P -
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioner shall comply fully and . SITE LOCATION ZON‘NG HE
= JTOCATION

unreasonable hardship, or severe economic hardship upon the Petitioner;

ments and the B.C.2.R. would deprive the Petiti i
. icner of rights commonly
THEREFORE, IT IS5 ,6 ORDERED i mmissi
, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for completely with all requirements and recommendations of the Department of = ub i 1 d
. The subject property is located along Dundee Village circle, 785

enjoyed by other properties in similar areas withi B
in the Chesapeake Bay " ﬁ;
' Baltimore County this (i[ﬂ da mbe iti ;
y of September, 1989 that the Petition for Environmental Protection and Resource Management, as set forth in their R feet east of Eastern Avenue. The entire &7 acte Site e e lopmon
e Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and is classified as a Limited Development
S Area (LDA).

Critical Areas in Baltimore Count j i
y. The relief requested is in harmon f
) 4 ts dated A t 14 989 ttached hereto and made a part liereo
Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the previously approved site 1 1 !
comments date agus ’ » atrac P i .

APPLICANT'S NAME: Lodge Forest Partnership

ﬂ_. M Mo, —JL/W""\ e APPLICANT PROPOSAL
ANN M. —y :
Deguiy ggizﬁgogéﬁiissioner N The applicant proposes to develop a mobile home park on this site.
for Baltimore County S The proposed CRG Plan indicates 172 units. The applicant is also
- p requesting approval to allow the prcposed development to encroach on the
‘ desired 300 foot buffer from the mean high water line of tidal wetlands
and tidal waters. The proposed CRG Plan jndicates a buffer of

h : s s .
owever, to the following restrictions which are conditions precadent to . i
- IR approximately 120 to 330 feet. This request is being made as per
N section 22-213 (¢) (1ii) of thne Baltimore County Devalopment

Regulations, Bill No. 35-88.

with the general spirit and intent of the Critical Areas legislation for
plan in Case No. 86-524-XA and the Petition for Zoning Variance to permit

RBaitimore County and conforms to the requirements as set forth in Section

a driveway length of 25 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet and a setback

500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.
of 12.5 feet from a tract boundary in lieu of the require® 75 feet, in

L4 2

of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has

submitted recommendations which describe what steps the Petitioner rmust

(il

the relief granted:

™ take to insure that the ielief requested complies with the following
OF THE CRESAPRRKE BAY CRITICAL AREA PROGRAM

GOALS OF THE CHESAPRRKE BAZ Loll == —

In acéordance with the Chesapeake Bay critical Area Program, all
project approvals shall be based on a findings which assures that
proposed projects are consistent with the following goals of the

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Law:

1) .The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and ?e.granted same upon receipt of this Order;
howgver, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceedi i i i i j i

result from pollutants that are discharged from struc- time gg tzz 33?35 “ppellate process from  this. Order
tures or conveyances or that have run off from sur- has ired e Tor whatover renson, this order iz
tures o convey ; expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is

: reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return

#nd be responsible for returning, said property to its

2) Conserve fi j i P . . .
e fish, wildlife, and plant habita®; and ; original condition.

7

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas requirements to:

A

Fi

FOR FILING

1) Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that

[,

)4

1. “Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that result from
pollutants that are discharged from structures or conveyances
or that have runoff from surrounding lands;

L d
X

2) The variance granted herein to permit a distance

of 15 feet between mobile home units in lieu of the .
Conserve fish, wildlife and plant habitat; and

Y

3) Be consist?nt with established land use policies
foF development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
which accommodate growth and alsc address the fact

ORDER RECIVIT]
¢

- - : Establish land use policies for development in the Chesapeake
: ‘ Bay Critical Area which accommodate growth and also address
. the fact that even if pollution is controlled, the number,
v movement, and activities of persons in that area can create
adverse environmental impacts" <COMAR 14.15.10.01.05.

£y




Mr. J. Robert Haings
August 14, 1989

Page
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avement shall be properly in ; ma. ¢
52:3‘: Ip)a::)f.ing pads, and sidewalks, to limit the mpen_r:.ogsf areas
to a maximum of 15% of the property area. . -

The déveloper shall impose restrictiva measures by binding

covenants listed in the Final Develcpment Plen to limit lot ownersl o

to a maximum of 25% lmpervious area for each individual lot.

i . ‘ extremely
n onstruction and routine maintenance are
iﬁéggiZnJ:for porous pavement. 1f installeg properﬁf, ﬂ;ﬂiﬁ;
ement.
t should last as long as conventional pav :
i:;ﬁl::: has special requirements during each phase of installation

mixing, transport, laying and rolling. gimilar care needs to be

gservoir. Rather than
taken during the preparation of the stone re " e straction

detailed step-by-step guidance on the el : _
gig:l:ig:re {which is summarized in Maryland WRA, 1986b, 1984; Diniz,

1980), the swmmary below emphasizes those practices tl:xat can
preve;xt premature clogging during the construction phase:

ment site is graded, the planned area

e the entire developl
A ?2£Oihe porous pavement should be roped off to prevent heavy

equipment from compacting the underlying soils.

Diversion berms shoulc be placed around the perimeter of the

porous pavement to %eep runoff and sediment coggletelz away
from the site both before and during construction.

Excavation of the sub-grade should be performed by earthmoving

equipment with tracks or over-sized tires.

reduce its infiltration capabilities.

i i d sides of the
wcavation is completed, the bottom an
2§§§: :eservoir should be lined with filter fabric to %rizsnt
upward piping of underlying soils. The fabric shoul

placed flush with a generous overlap between rolls.

Clean, washed 1 to 2 inch stcne aggregate should be placed in

the excavated reservoir in lifts, and 1ightulx csmac:::n:;ti
te c actors to form the base course. nwa
zﬁzugh Zzzociated sediment to pose a clear risk of clogging at

the soil/filter cloth interface.

j inch stone should be
-inch deep layer of 3/8 to 5/8
:1:2:6 over the base course, and manually graded to plan

specifications.

The porous asphalt layer should then bﬁ added, when the.:i.x;a
temperature is above 50 degrees F and 1ine latyinfg lizn;pet;ae :er

i n 230 to 260 degrees F. Failure to fo

;ﬁing;::; can lead to premature hardening of the asphalt and
subsequent loss of jnfiltration capacity.

September 26, 1989

john B. Gontrum, Esquire

809

Eastern Boulevard

galtimore, Maryland 21221

RE:

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND ZONING VARI.AHCi
N/S Saltpeter Creek, 1000°'+/- S of Eastern Avenu
and Marshy Point Rog: village)

1 iscayne . ]
;gt;szliitién D{stric{ - Sth Councilmanic District
lLodge Forest partnership - Petitioners

case Ho. 90-74-SPHA

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

above-captioned matter. The Petitions
Variance have been granted in accordanc

able, any party may file an appeal t

thirty (30) days of ¢
filing an appeal, please contact Ms.

fnclosed please find a copy of

e with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds

Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

/J ~ A/.—iwaub

ANN M. NASTAROWICZ ]
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

AMN:bjs

cc: Mr. Robert Sigler

29 Tamarac Trail, Bultimore, Md. 21220
Pecple's Counsel

File

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
Tawes State Office Building, D-4
Annapolis, Maryland 21404

DEPRM

sﬁélled and maintained for all-

Normal rubber .. . -
. R
tires should be avoided since they compact the §gbgoillqnw“w _

the decision rendered in Fhe
for Special Hearing and Zoning

the decision rendered is unfavor-
o the County Board of Appeals.within
he date of this Order. For further information on

o P P R et D IR SO RN O s A S i RO, SRR

"Hr.fd. Robert Haines;jf -
August 14, 1989 ' . -

'f-j Page 5 {%,

ool s S . .
£,

' E. Snow Removal: Sand or ash should never be applied to porous . _

~ pavement for snow removal purposes. This site should be
" . posted to that effect. Thelen and Howe (1980} report that
snow and ice melt is more rapid on porous pavement than

conventional pavement, which suggests that prohibiting theééf

materials_may not be a major inconvenience. '

Non-Routine Maintenance: The routine maintenance tasks out-
" lined above should prevent or relieve surface clogging in the
asphalt layer. A much more serious problem occurs 1f the
subsoil, or the subscil/filter cloth interface becomes clogged
over time. At present, nothing short of complete replacement
- can correct this condition. It may be advisable to install a
backup underdrainage system of capped perforated pipes to

convert the pavement into a partial exfiltratiocn system in the

event of bottom clogging (particularly if subsoils initially
have marginal infiltration capacity)." o S

Schueler, T‘;has R. Controlling Urban Runoff: A Practical Manual
for Planning and Designing Urban BMP's. Metropolitan Washington
Council of Governments. July, 1987 ».7.17-7.21

Requlation: "“The Stormwater Management System shall be designed so

'~ that:

{1) Development will not cause downstream property, watercourses,
channels or conduits to receive stormwater runoff at a higher
rate than would have resulted from a ten-year frequency storm
if the land had remained in its predevelopment state.

Infiltration of water is maximized throughout the site, rather
than directing flow to single discharge points; and

Storm drain discharge points are decentralized to simulate the
predevelopment hydrologic regime.

There is sufficient storage to achieve water quality goals of
COMAR 14.15 and to eliminate all runoff caused by the
development in excess of that which would have come from the
site if it were in its predevelopment state"™ <Baltimore County
Code 22-217(h)>.

Finding: The proposed CRG Plan indicates tha!' stormwater
management will be provided through the use of several infiltration
devices. Infiltration has been maximized throughout the site
through the following practices:

A. The use of porous paving for roadways, parking areas, and
sidewalks; and ‘

. PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING . .

TO TIIE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properly situale In Baltimore Counly and which is
described In the description and plat altachied hereto and made a part hereof, hereby pelilon for a
Spectal 11earing under Section 500.7 of the Ballimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe.

= ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Depuly Zoning Commissioner sliould approve

-

-
-

Property I1s lo e posted and advertised as prescribed by Zonlng Regulatlons, :

I, or we, rgree to pay expenses of the above Specia-l Hearing ﬁdvert.islng, posting, ete,, upon fil-
Ing of 4hi¥s Petition, and further agree {o and are to be bound by the zoning regulalions and restric-
tions of Ballimore County adopted pursuam o Uhe Zoning Law for Ba‘lti—mo_re Counly, B

Contract Purchaser;

1/We deo solemnly declare and aflinm,

under the penallies of perjury, that 1/we

are tlre legal owner(s) of the property
* which is the subject of 1his Pelition,

~ Legal Owner(s):
James Knotf

City and Slate

Atlorney €or Petitioner:

John B. Gontrum

-

21204

Clty and State

-

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representatlve to be contacled

, that the subject matier of this pelition be advertised, as

4ulred by the ZoningsLaw of Ballimore County, in two newspapers of generai circulation ihrough-

Ballimore County, {hat properly be posted, and that the j:u-b!.ic hearing be had before the Zoning
rml_sslor.er of Baltimore Counly in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

* Cotinty, ondbe i

L.C,0 o, L

e 19, &t .____ o'clock

~

- ia e b

Zoning Commdssioner of Baltiniore County

f ' o

90745249

Mr. J. Robert Haines
Rugust 14, 1989 - .
Page 7 ° - ST

-
S I

of Fallsington Soil has been determined by, this Department to be .. -
- "jisolated and of minimal functional value", this disturbance would
. be acceptable since the loss would be minimal. The developer has
_agread to mitigate this wetland area in two new locations as .
indicated on the new proposed CRG Plan and in accordance with
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Guidance Paper No. 3. These areas -
will be located within the Shoreline Buffer contiguous to existing
non-tidal wetlands, and entirely on-site. T :

,

Requlation: ™A minimum 25 foot buffer shall be maintained around
all non-tidal wetlands so that development or other activities will
not adversely affect the wetlands or the wildlife contained
therein" <Baltimore County Code, Section 22-212 (a)>.

. Finding: The pfoposed CRG Plan indicates a minimum 25-foot buffer
around all non-tidal wetlands. This 25 foot buffer shall be
maintained. - . : T ' B '

Requlation: "“The hydrolegic regime and water quality of non-tidal
wetlands shal) be protected by minimizing the alterations to the

surface or subsurface flow of water into and from the wetlands,
such as bre ' K

(1) Maximizing the infiltration of water throughout the site,

rather than concentrating flows into direct discharge points,
and

Decentralizing the discharge points if thelr use cannot be
avoided for stormwater management™ <Baltimore County Code,
Section 22-212(b)>. '

Finding: The proposed CRG plan indicates that the hydrologice
regime and water quality of non-tidal wetlands shall be protected
by minimizing the alterations to the surface and subsurface flow of
water into and from the wetlands by maximizing the infiltration of
water throughout the site through the use of porous paving and dry
wells, The proposed development will contain 11.0% man-made
impervious surface. The stormwater runoff from this surface will
be collected in a closed drainage system with concentrated flows to
three decentralized infiltration ponds.

Requlation: “The natural vegetation occurring in the buffer shall
remain undisturbed. Except as provided in Section 22-214,
vegetatjon shall be planted in the buffer where necessary to
protect, stabilize, or enhance the shoreline" <Baltimore County
Code, Section 22-213 (4)>.

descrip%go; m‘ er](ft) of the property situate jp B.a.lﬁmm;? ~ 7 "5/’/75‘//?7 '
Plat attached hereto and made 4 part hereut h“é‘r';g?y ;netzi hyghict:h is
' n for a

ay__oi_zi_feat-in-lien,of._the

E
.nom.-s.e.ctj.qn-_qJ_A_Lé_.t.o__.aermit._a-.s_erhack_of. J2.5

QL.a.tr -
_ act hnundany-in-lieu_oﬁ_tha-naquired-l& feet
e M>SEett on-dth-5.e U01ES In 1ie | 25
gﬂtg:;;%mng%eguﬁgops of‘ﬁr’éltﬁgorie Eoﬁ%_?ﬁh% "%S.{jeli_}ﬁgﬂgg.g%fﬁggg fe“g
€ reasons: (indicate hardship or practfcal diﬂ?ic'u‘ltt)jl-al)ng 14w of Balumore Couﬂty; fgﬁﬁg}ome.

CONTT R LS
i /&ca/ Cher Q/e-"caéf-——:tv—r olre E2 ecmiTest
COFEECx oy G&/Tffkj' INC TV P

S e T —_— ’ .
o e CF s Gt e - CLen B o i%arf{2;445
Ptz FREANY? SPcp/if e CoT i ! - < e

v

I/We do solem
unge Y S lemnty decre s s

are the legal owner sperjury, that 1/we
which is the subject ot -t)hisOfPé{-Ii%i&ng erty

Legal Owner(s):

ex, Mar

City and State

{umore County,
Commissioner of Bé

g in Towson, Baltimorg

" Mr. J. Robert Hainas -

Auqust 14,_198? v

- Page 9. .

' lb._ Rggglatibn: “All develéﬁﬁent plans shall incorporate a wildlife

. corridor system that connects the largest mcst undevel9ped, or most
vegetated tracts of land within and adjacent to the site, thereby
providing a continuity of existing on-site and off-site plant and
wildlife habitats™ <Baltimore County Code, Section 22-217 (b)>.

gi' Thé most vegetated, undeveloped tract of land on thig

:i:iigs the forested ;ieas and wetlands within the buffer. Leaving
this natural vegetation within the buffer in an undisturbed

. condition, and reforesting areas within the buffer for forest

lreplacement and buffer enhancement will provide a wildlife corridor
through this site. In addition, the buffer shall be dedicated to

 Baltimore County, so access within the bufier can ba controlled,
limiting disturbance to this habitat.

CONCLUSION

The has a previously approved CRG Plan for a mobile home
park :ggtéggii:2n§30 uniﬁi. The ;ian allows a buffer of approximately
160 to 870 feet with an average of approximately 380 fget, an exemption
from stormwater management, no affcrestation, and minimal benefits to
water quality or wildlife and plant habitat.

The proposed CRG plan indicates a mobile home park ﬁith 172 units,
and a buffer of approximately 120 to 330 feet. The applicant proposes
to reduce the buffer from the required 300° through the use of sgveral
site specific measures that will enhance water quality and hab%tat
benefits, in compliance with Section 22~-213 (e)(iii) ?f Fhe Baltimor=
County Code. These site specific measures such as limiting ma@—made
impervious areas on the site and stormwater management to maximize
infiltration throughout the site to maintain the pre-development
hydrologic regime, the creation of man-made mitigating w?tlands, and
reforestation, will also bring the proposed development into greatex
compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Law.

rtant to note that the viability of wetlands,
infilitaé?inigizins, and porous pavement as water q?ality improvement
measures depends on continued maintenance. The applicant §hall perffrm
regular maintenance on the porous paving as spenified prev1ous{y. Also,
restrictive measures shall be imposed by the applicant by blqﬁing
covenants and the Final Development Plan to ensure compliance with the

following best management practices:

1. Lawn areas and plants needing fertilizer supplem?nts shall be
minimized in accordance to soil test recommendations and plant

types.

b s g

CRITICAL ARE‘A .. -

- | memmmemem TUweER
" "'GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS. J0. & ZMOCIATEL BNC. -~
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Biscayne Bay Village, - - L
Phase 1IX. - . : s

December 15, 1988

3eginning for the same at the beginning of that tract of land idertified as
Exhibit A of a confirmatory deed dated November 7, isas and recorded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County in Liber E.5.X., Jr.'7327 folio 388 was conveyed by ,
Dundee Village Fartnership to Lodge Forest Limitad Partrership said point of beginnihg
being in t@e eastern outline of a Plat of Section Four Dundee Village fileéd among
the Plat Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book E.B.X., Jr. 37 folio 64 thence
running with and binding on the first through the eighth liﬁes inclusive of said
Exhibit A and binding on the eastern outlines as shown on said Plat the eight
following courses and distances
1 - North 52° 13' 33" East 132.00 feet
2 = North 0°* 46' 27" West 181.50 feet
= North 13° d6' 27" West 396.00 feet
= North 6° 13° 33" East 264.00 feet
= North 10° 46' 277 West 165.00 feet
~ North 31° 46' 27" West 264.00 feet
North 65° 16' 27" Hest 396.00 feet and
g - ybrth 5¢ 55' 45" East 231.18 feet thence for a line of division
9 = South 75° 02' 30" West 283.15 feet to the northeast side of Biscayne Bay
Boulevard east 30 feet wide thence _
10 - South 76° 00' 00" West 15.00 feet to the center of Biscayne Bég Boulevard

east thence binding in the center of said Boulevard the two fcllowirg coursss and
distances B

11 = South 14° 00' 00" East 200.59 fest and

12 - southeasterly by a line curving to the south with a radius ¢f 200.00
feét for an arc distance of 31.39 feet (the chord of said arc Fring South 9° 30’
12" East 31.36 fect} thence for lines of division the five fblloéing courses and
distances

13 = South 58° 15' 00" West 564.71 feet

14 = North 25°* 18' 21" West 11.01 feet

15 -~ South 64° 41° 39" West 105.49 f&et'

16 - North 25° 18° 21" West 1.21 feet and

17 = South 64° 41' 39" West 104.68 feet to the center of Biscayne Bay Boulevard

west 30 feet wide thence binding in the center cf said Fouievard
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.Phase Ix. e

|

R

0" west 11 LY tiet to thc snd nf thl tu-aty-fifth line
running with and hindlng on the tvonty—sixth line

on & prolongation touthucstcrly of the twenty*
courses and d;stances

48 - North 25° 18' 0
of said confirmatory deed thence
and on the twenty-seventh . 1ine and
4 said confirmatory cnnveylnce the two !bllowing
19 - South 47° 35' p5” west 52.39 feet and
20 -~ Scuth 89° 48 00" West 346.55 feet thence
g* 58* 03" West §4.38 feet thence

33" West 160.56 feet thence

severith line ©
3y

21 - South 4

22 - South 11° 13°
1# g6' 27" East 30.64 feet thence

24 = South q9® 13° 33" West 148,50 fget thence . ce
- 25 - South 35° g6' 27" Fast $29.00 feet thence running to and binding on the  -

h the last line of said confirmatory dPed the three fol-ow:ng

23 - South 4

thirty-second throug
courses and distances
26 - South 72° 46' 27" East 775. 50 feet
33" East 280.50 feet and
13" East 594.00 feet to the place of beglnnzng.

e ¢r less.

27 - North 78° 13

29 - South 79° 46
46.824 acres of land mo
.and jdentified as Exhibit A of

among the 1and Records of
yed by pundee Village partnership

Containing
Being part of that tract of .
§986 and recorded
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Baltimore County

ceed dated November 7.

in Liber E.H.Xuy JI- 7321 folio 383 was tonve

to Lodge Forest Limited Partnership-
and provisions as set forth in & Reciprocal Easﬂf#nt-

1986 and yocovded in
rtnership and Lodge Forest

Subject to the terms
dated Decembel 28,

and Cost Sharing Agreement
tween Dundee village P&

in lLiber S.M. 2669 folio 55 be
Limited partnership.

WV R

-2 -

so that there is 1o prejudice to any of the parties

hercby is. declared moot,
pctition for special exception: and

£i1ing of a future

in the event of the
jon 414.5 of the Baltimore County

5. Tte variances from Sect

space betwoen trallers from the required

tuent cection 414. 4 to reduce the
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reguired seventy-
ect to campl {ance with the

CRANTID ar to *phase I° subj
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aforesaid revised site plan. and be,and he

roperty except *phase I

roperty (all of the p
on for variancei and

t of a future petiti
rs of‘UuaCbunty!&xuﬂ
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prejudice to the parties in the even
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s;;d Land Records‘

e Biscaync Bayivillage.
: “Phase II.-_,
o Beginning for the same at the begxnning af thct txlct of land idertzfzed as
. Ex!ubita of a confirmtory deed dated Novenber 7, 19!6 and remrded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County in Liber E.H.X., Jr. 7321 folioc 388 was conveyed by
Dundee village Partnership to Lodge Forest Limited Partnership said point of begrﬁr;ng
being in the eastern outlxne of a Plat of Section rour Dundee Village filéd among -
| the Plat Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book E. g.X., Jr. 37 folio 64 thence
‘.runningrwith and binding on the first through the eighth lines inclusive of said
Exhibit 3 ' and binding on the eastern outlznes as shown on said Plat the elght--;
follow;ng courses and d;stances :
4 - North 52° 13* 33" East 132.00 feet
- North 0% 46' 277 West 181.50 feet
- North 13° 4 27" West 396.00 feet
- North 6° 13° 33" East 264.00 feet
North 10° 46' 27° West 165.00 feet
North 31° 46' 27" West 264.00 feet
North 65° 16° 27" West 396.00 feet and
- North 5°® 55' 45" East 231.18 feet thence fbr a line of division
9 - South 75° 02' 30" West 283.15 feet to the northeast side of Biscayne Bay
Boulevard east 30 feet wide thence
10 - South 76° 00' oo" Hest 15.00 feet to the center of stcayne Bagraoulevard

east thence binding in the center of said Boulevard the two fbllow:ng courses and

distances
11 = South 14° 00' 00" East 200. 59 feet and
. 12 - southeasterly by a line curving to the south with a radius of 200.00
feet for an arc distance of 31.39 feet (the chord of said arc being South §° 30'
12" East 31.36 feet) thence for lines of division the five following courses and

distances
13 = South 58° 15' 00" West 564.71 feet
14 - North 25° 18°' 21" West 11.01 feet
15 - South 64" 41' 33" West 105.49 feet
16 - North 25° 18' 21" Wast 1.21 feet and
17 = South 64° 41' 39" West 104.68 feet to the center of Biscayne Bay Boulevard

west 30 feet wide thence binding in the center of said Boulevard

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR
BISCAYNE BAY VILLAGE
PHASE II

geqginning for the same at the beginning of that tract of
land jdentified as Exhibit A of a confirmatory deed dated

Novemuer 7, 1986 and recorded among the Land Records of Raltimere
7321 folio 388 was conveyed Dby Dundee

County in Liber E.H.K., Jr.

Village partnership to Lodge Forest Limited Partnership said
point of beginning beind in the eastern outline of a plat of
gection Four pundee Village filed among the Plat Records or
BRaltimore County in plat Book E. H.K., Jr. 37 folio 64 thence
running with and binding on the first through the eighth lines
inclusive of said Exhibit A and binding on the eastern outlines
as shown on gaid Plat the eight following courses and distances.

North 52°% 13° 32" Fast 132.00 feet
North 0° 486' 27 West 181.50 feet
North 13' 46' 27" West 396.00 feet
North 6&° 13' 33" East 264.00 feet
North 10 46" 21" West 165.00 feet
North 31° 46° 27" West 264.00 feet

North 65° 16" 27" West 396.00 feet and
North 5° 65' 45" East 231.18 feet thence for a line of

division

9 - South 75* 02' 30" West 283.15 feet to the northeast side
Bay Boulevard east 310 feet wide thence
h 76°00°00" Wwest 15.00 feet to the center of

hence binding in th center of said

istances

of Biscayne
10 - Sout
Biscayne Bay Boulevard east t
Boulevard the two follow:nq co
11 - South 14" 00'00" East

12 - Southeasterly by a line cu
radius of 200. 00 feet for anm arc distance 31.39 feet (the
i 12" East 31.36 feet) thence

chord nf said arc ¢ 30’
for lines of i five following courses and distances

13 - South 58 West 564.71 feet

14 - North 25° 21" West 11.01 feet

15 - South 64 39™ West 105.49 feet

16 - North 25 g' 21" West 1.21 feet and

17 south 64° 41" 39" West 104.68 feet to the center of

Tidewater Lane 30 feet wide thence binding in the center of said

Lane.

18 - North 25° 18' OO" West 11.31 feet to the end of the

twenty-fifth line of said confirmatory deed thence running with
and on the twenty- seventh

and binding on the twenty- -gixth line
line and on 3 prolongation southwesterly of the twenty- saventh
line of said confirmatory conveyance the two following courses

and distances3
19 - South 47° 35' 05" West 269.62 feet thence
20 - South 19* 55' 50" East 310.30 feet thence
21 - South £4* 13' 33° Wwest 258.40 feet thence

Civil Engineers / Land Pianners / Surveyors — 1249 Engleberth Road / Baltimore, Maryland 21221 /301-391-2336

3 liscayné Ba pxj. ‘ :
Phese 1. yvillg@ - .

18 - 'Otth 250 "u = - : PRI .
ti- c:d:ﬂ?tbllmun ’
t?*tﬁltb line

of said
and contizmatary deed thence ’"nning w!th and‘btnding on the twve o
on the - -
t"éﬂty seventh line and an a Prolongatian -outhunsterl :F:hSiXth liﬂﬂ
yo e twenty-';“”

seventh

’9,‘ South 47% 35' 05* West 52. 39 feet and o
20 - South 89° ¢8' 00" West 346.55 fhet thencek' o
21 - South 49" 58' o3" West 54.38 feet thence
22 - ;nyth 171°* 1;' 33" wWest 160.56 feet thence
23 - South 41° 46' 27" East 30.64 feet thence

24 Sot |
outh 11® 13" 33" West 148.50 fEet thence -

) .
g .

courses and distances

26 = South 72° 46' 27" East ??5.50'feet
27 = North 78° 13* 33" East 280.50 feet and
28-50 .
uth 79° 46' 13" East 594.00 feet to the place of be
Containing 46 824 acres of land more or less glnning‘
Being Irt o o
g i ia f that tract of land identified as Exhibit A of a confirmat
e ovember 7, 1986 and rec - ory
orded among the Land R
o E o . ecords of Baltimore Co
op b - 21 folio 388 was conve o
yed by Dundee
to Lodge Forest Limited Partnership. — PartDEIShlp
Subject to t i
N he terms and provisions as set forth in a Reciprocal Eas t
aring A ' o
g Agreement dated chember 28, 1986 and recorded in said Land Record |
cords

in Liber S.M. 7869 foli
M. io 55 between Dundee Villa
- a e
iniees Poeneremin, ge Partnership and Lodge Forest

'pl.llu "

Md. Reg. No. 11641

22 - South 35° 46" 27" East 154.00
feet then i
Szﬁgiggaggr tge thirtvy-second through the la:: r?gﬁznqozo an
1rma Soytheed.the'three following courses and distanc said
23 - Q 72. 46' 27" East 775.50 feet =2
North 78° 13' 33" East 280.50 feet and

25 - south 79° 46' 13"
beginning. 13" East 594.00 feet to the place of

Containing 43.33 acres of land more or less

illiam N. £ s P.E
Md. Reg. No. 11641 )
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%5) EXHIBIT ( ‘[[)
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line eof aaid contirna
torg canvayance the two follow. '
1 iﬂicuuwmsandd
istances -

1N THE MATTER OF THE - - :
ABILICATICN OF - : PEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

FOR REZONING FROM D.R. 16

| N D.R. 5.5 TO D.R. 3.5; . Ca
I i SRy il se No, R-83-59-XA
A MOBILE HOME PARK: AND |
FOR A VARIANCE FRCM SECTIONS
414.4 and 414.5 OF THE
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONTNG
REGULATIONS = -

NE/S DUNDEE VILLAGE CIRCLE
785' E. OF EASTERN AVENUE
15th DISTRICT

ORDER

R ,
Upon review of this amended petition for reclassification, subject

to
a specific revised site plan, and foltlowing review by the Baltimore

.

t
matter, the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, this Ith  gay

O
of ctober . 1984, ORDERS that:

1: So much of the subject property as is designated "Phase I"
on the revised plat accampanying the petition for reclassification and
submitted at the hearing be, and hereby is, GRANTED a rezoning classifi-
cation from D.R. 16 and D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 3.5, subject to campliance with
sald revised site plan pursuant bo‘Section 2-58.1(n).of the Baltimore
County Code; and

2. The balance of the subject property shown on said revised
site plan (including all but ”Phasé I") be, and hercby is, DENIED a zoning
retlassification frcm D.R. 16 and D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 3.5; provided, that
such denial is without prejudice, under the circumstances of this case,
to the filing by Petitioner of a new petition for reclassification within
cighteen months of this Order if such petition is filed after the effective
date of the 1984 Comprehensive Zoning Maps; and

3. Thg special exception for a trailer park be, and hereby
is, GRANTED as to the portion of the property designated as "Phase I"
on the aforesaid revised site plan; and

4. The special exception for a traller park for the balance

¥ .":-1_-}; (i_ncluding all of the PrO‘p(‘rty EXCCpt *Phasoe Iu) be, and
: . s
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BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITT

August 21, 1989

courvY OFFICE BLOG.

111 w. Chesspeaske Ave.
TOWNON, maryland FI%{-1)
John B. Gontrum, Esquire
809 Eastern Boulevard
paltimore, MD 21221

oo

0-74-SPHA
: o. 358, Case No. 9
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d
for zoning Variance an
NEMBERS petition gpecial Hearing
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Baltimore County

Fire Department

Towson, Maryland 21264-2556
1344500

FPaul H. Reincke
%74

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Cammissioner
Cffice of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Property Owner: Lodge Forest Partnerhship

Location: N/S Saltpeter Creek, 1000°* S of Eastern Ave. Extended and
Marshy Point Road intersection

Item No.: 358 Zoning Agenda: 4/18/83

Gentrlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in accor-

dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department
of Ppublic Works.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site. -

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

FXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made o camply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beainning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all applicable requirements of the Natiocnal Fire Pro-

tection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Coce,™ edition
prior to occupancy.

Site plans are approved, as drawn.
The Fire Prevention Bureau has no coments at this time,
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Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines
Zoaing Commimioner

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

22nd day of February, 1989.

'y
(] [~ " l’ F
{/d,. fbory resreca
J.

ROBERT HAINFS 7?9
ZONING COMMIS “TONER

Received By:

b, L4

irman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Petitioner: Lodge Forest Partnership

Petitioner's Attorney: John B. Gontrum

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: June 1, 1889

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for April 18, 1989

The Develépers Engineering Division has reviewed
the subject zoning items and we have no comments for
Itens 415, 418, 419, 420, 421, 422 and 423.

For Itemﬁ?ﬁ&ga new County Review Group Meeting
will be requlred.

For Item 388 the previcus County Review Group

comments still apply. @\u

ROBERT W. BOWLING, P.E., Chiéf
Developers Engineering Divielon

0 wresT of pe2d¥
:'j ¥f1 :."/(3.1256( ,(5;'/5;771; R 1_. | '{’;16737 /§;u§z£;f§LVp2§; l?if// -
s Gedlaes  _soc Anlinl 22

CRG DATE: 11/17/89 -

SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS _
. . PRE-CRG DATE: 11/6/89
FROM: . ZONING O FICE - ' S

PROJECT NAME: Biscayne Bay Village, Phase II
{1st Amended) :

S REV.: u/g/gq REV.:
LOCATION: S/end of Dundee Village Circle - . -
- and Biscayne Bay Boulevard, '
S8 of Eastern Avenue Extended

PLAN: 10/6/89

REVISED PLAN KEY: '
{X) COMPLIANCE WITH COMMENT CHE!
{0) NON-COMPLIANCE IS CIRCLED :
(BA) BE ADVISED (NOT NECESSARY FOR CRG
- APPROVAL, BUT MUST BE ADDRESSED
DISTRICT: - 15c5 PRIOR TO FINAL ZONING APPROVAL)
o S ADDITIONAL COMMENTS ADDED LAST BY PLAN DATE

" Include, update and orrect the "Data Sheet", sheet 2 of 2, from the original

approved C.R.G. on 5/8/86 that was also included with the zoning special exception
case #86-524-XA and include as sheet 3. JInclude density, open space, previously
recorded and amended record plats and references and zoning case boundaries described
in cases #CRB3-59-XA, #86-524-XA and #90-74-XA. Clearly show the boundary and
acreaqe descrepancies between the current C.R.G. proposal; the original C.R.G.

roposal, the two most recent zoning hearings and the Partial Development Plan for
{} Phase I and the record plats for Section 2 and 4. Update the zoning and C.R.G.
65 history leqibly on the plan, including the requests, dates, what was ranted and all
restrictions. Add permit numbers and issue date for Phase I he Key and

dimension all granted variance requests on sheet 1. {Also see comment #3 and #6 made

.on 5/8/86.)

2. Include a larger scale typical lot layout and typical flocor plans'as on sheet 2 of 2
of the Partial Development Plans of Phase I, approved 11/1/84 and 1/28/85. Each lot

{) on sheet #1 should be numbered with the trailer pad shown and keyed to the
‘5 anticipated lot layout on the larger scale typical. (See comment #5 and #7 made on
5/8/86.)

3. The owner must prepare a cover letter and a red-lined up-dated site plan and data
sheet with all plan additions and discrepancies, including the two most recent zoning

1“& ébfa- hearings, the recreational building, boat trailer parking and the intended use of the

existing Saltpeter Creek pier and submit to the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for a
determination within the spirit and intent of the two recent zoning cases.

imore County
gszaar:')tment of Public Work_s
Bureau of Traffic Engmeermng
Courts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204

(301) 887-3554 April 25, 1989

¥Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Haines

The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no comments for {tems number 358,
388, 415, 418, 419 420, 421, 422 and 423-

Very truly yours,

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer AssocC. I1

MSF/lab

——

BAL:IMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

J. Robert Haines
Zoning-LommissioRer e ermnn Date.__Ausust 24, 1989

RECHIVE]

AUG 31 1989

ZONING OFFRCE

Back in April, this Department expressed some cencerns about
this partfcular issue which is adjacent to our envirommental area.
Since that time, we have had an opportunity to discuss our concerns

with representatives of the Lodge Forest Partnership and review the
plans of their development.

Albert Svehla

Based on our review, we are now withdrawing our concerns and
objections since this issue is not contiguous with our park property.

COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS ] .
PROJECT NAME: Biscayne Bay Village, Phase IT {1st Amended)
CRG DATE: 11/17/89 :
* FRE-CRG DATE: 11/6/89
PAGE 2 .

4. A Final Devélopment plan is required for Phasa IIL. The part%al development plan for
Biscayne Bay, Phase I, the partial development plan for Section 2 and 4, Dundee
6 ﬁ village and the record plats for open space in Section 2 and amended Section 4,

Dundee Village, all are amended by this plan and must be resolved prior to final
approval.

5. Reference in the title block "including previously recorded Section 4 aﬁd open space
b/’ in Section 2 and amended Section 4, Dundee Villaga 36/92 & 93 ard 37/64".

- e

‘ 6. Final zoning approval is contingent upon the resolution of all comments and the
P f} outcome of any required public hearings.
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W. CARL RICHARDS, JR.
Zoning Coordinator
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FroM_Dept. of Recr
Zoning Issue #358
SUBJECT__LOdBe Forest Partpership
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This Department has some concerns about the proposed zoning variances
requested by Lodge Forest Partnership. The close proximity of the road

and Fhe mobile homes will increase the probability that there will be
dumping in our park.

Since this park is known as the Dundee-Saltpeter Environmintal Area
we are also concerned about the view of closely grouped mobile homes only
12.5 feet from the property line.

We respect fully request that you consider denial of this issue.

If we can be of any assistance or answer any questions, please feel
free to contact us at x3822.
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DATE: August 14, 1989 .

MECEIVE
SUBJECT: Biscayne Bay Village - Phase II EE; - h

| Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings AUG 17 1989 .

ZONING OFFICE

The subject property is located along Dundee Village Circle: 785
feet east of Eastern Avenue. The entire 47 acre site lies within the
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and is clossified as - T-imited Development

Area (LDA).

TO: Mr. J. Robert Haines
7zoning Commissioner

FROM: Mr. Robert W. Sheesley.

SITE LOCATION

APPLICANT'S NAME: Lodge Forest Partnership

APPLICANT PROPOSAL

The applicant proposes to develop a mobile home park on this site.
The proposed CRG Plan jndicates 172 units. The applicant 1s also
requesting approval to allow ne proposed development to encroach on the
desired 300 foot buffer from 'he mean high water line of tidal wetlands
and tidal waters. The pruposed CRG Plan indicates a buffer of
approzimately 120 to 330 feet. This request is being made as per
gection 22-213 {c) (iii) of the Baltimore County Development

Regulations, Bill No. 35-88.

]
RS

GOALS OF THE CHESAPRAKE BAY CRITICAL BREA PROGRAM

In accordance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program, all
project approvals shall be based on a findings which assures that
proposed projects are consistent with the following goals of the
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Law:

vMinimize adverse impacts on water quality that result from
pollutants that are discharged from structures or conveyances
or that have runoff from surrounding lands;

conserve fish, wildlife and plant habitat; and

Establish land use policies for development in the Chesapeake
Bay Critical Area which accommodate growth and also address
the fact that even if pollution is controlled, the number,
movement, and activities of persons in that area can create
adverse environmental impacts™ <COMAR 14.15.10.01.0>.

- ARGULATIONS AND YINDINGS
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Requlation: "The Buffer <hall be expanded o 300 feet from mean

high water line of tidal waters and tidal wetlands for new .
residential developments ot more than five dwelling units in LDAs

" and RCAs.  The buffer can be reduced to the minimum 100 feet if the

following conditions are satisfied:

(1) The 300 foot area does not contain contiguous forést habitat‘

which directly drains into tidal waters; or

- {i1) The 300 foot area does not provide breeding habitat for a.

minimum of four species of sensitive forest interior birds or
". one highly sensitive forest interior bird species as defined

in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Commission Guidance Paper

Number 3 dated July 1986; or _ L
The Director of Environmental Protection and Resource = .
Manageme., - determines that greater water quality or habitat
penefits could be achieved through other site specific
measures" <Baltimore County Code, Section 22-213(c)>. -

Finding: The proposed CRG Plan indicates a buffer of approximafel
120 to 330 feet, with an average of approxim;tely 230 feet. I

The proposed Biscayne Bay village Phase II CRG Plan indicates
that greater water quality benefits will be achieved through the
site specific measures of introducing additional forest cover,
providing wetlands mitigation and significantly decreasing

stormwater runoff.

The following regulations and findings will explore these
measures in detail.

Requlation: "The sum of all man-made impervious areas shall not
exceed 15% of the lot, parcel or property proposed to be developed,
except that lots less than or equal to one acre each, and located
jin a subdivision approved after June 1, 1986 wmay contain impervious
areas up to 25% of the lot" <Paltimore County Code, Section

22-217{e)>.

Finding: The proposed CRG FPlan indicates the sum of all man-made
impervious areas, which includes all roads, sidewa'ks, driveways,
parking areas, roofs, patios, gazebos, tennis cou_ts, etc., will

equal 11.0% of the property.
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* porous pavement shall be properlf instﬁlled aﬁd maiﬁtﬁinéd for alii

37 o

at

1,roads, parking pads, and sidewalks, to limit the impervious areas:
" to a maximum of 15% of the property area. . - - éﬁ_i;'fkj;

1

:iThé developer shall impose - restrictive measures byubinﬁiﬁg‘
. covenants listed in the Final Development Plan to limit lot owners
to a maximum of 25% 1mpe;viuus area for each individual lot. .

"proper construction:’ and routine maintenance are extramelf.

~+ jmportant for porous pavement. If installed properly, porous:

- pavement should last as long as conventional pavement. Porousk
_f_asphalt has special requirements during each phase of installation:
mixing, transport, laying and rolling, Similar care needs to be °

:_provide detailed step-by-step guidance on the entire construction = -
procedure {which is surmarized in Maryland WRA, 1986b, 1984; Diniz,
1980), the summary below emphasizes those practices that can ;;5

"A. Before the entire development site is graded, the planned areéflfp
for the porous pavement should be roped off to prevent heavy ..

taken during the preparation of the stone reservoir. Rather than.
prevent premature clogging during the construction phase:

equipment from compacting the underlying soils.

Diversion berms shouid he placea around the perimeter of the

porous pavement to keep runoff and sediment coggletelx'auay,if}"

from the site both before and during construction.

Excavation of the sub-grade should be performed by earthmoving
equipment with tracks or over-sized tires. Normal rubber
tires should be avoided since they compact the subsoil and
reduce its infiltration capabilities.

After excavation is completed, the bottom and sides of the
stone reservoir should be lined with filter fabric to prevent
upward piping of underlying soils. The fabric should be
placed flush with a generous overlap between rolls.

Clean, washed 1 to 2 inch stone aggregate should be placed in
the excavated reservoir in lifts, and lightly compacted with
plate compactors to form the base course. Unwashed stone has
enough associated sediment to pose a clear risk of clogging at
the soil/filter cloth interface.

A one-inch deep layer of 3/8 to 5/8 inch stone should be
placed over the base course, and manually graded to plan
specifications. ‘

The porous asphalt layer should then be added, when the air

temperature is above 50 degrees F and the laying temperature

js between 230 to 260 degrees F. Failure to follow these

* H.  Rolling can begin when the as

© A.. Vacuum Sweeping: The porous
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Y aten rhalt is cool en A and
REA ton roller. Normally, only one or tw;mgggsz;“:;hzﬁand
e

. roller are necess
N ary.  More frequent
infiltration capabilities of the oPen-ZZiﬁiE“aigﬁaffﬁrFe the

After rolling is cdm@lete,
the porous pavement area §
proper hardening.

all traffic should be kept q
af] ept out of
cr a m;plmum of one day to allow

- :§st-:gnstruction sediment control is critical
_ .monggs u; pavement. fajlures occur in the first.f
after the asphalt has been rolled, usuall

ging caused by adjacent i
i o Sodace erosion vehicles.

practices are inspected

The majority
ew weeks and
Th Y from clog-
r erefore, it i
1) Sediment and erosion control °

to make sure the
vegetated buffer strips are iuunediatelf 2&%1::;:& 2)3)the

rein

el gzﬁgzg Ziﬁt fences or Austin triangles are placed betw

ey is.wenpawetmatrn:‘ to prevent sediment entry until tﬁen

conet establlshgd, 4) signs are posted l d °

vith e tiﬁg:sozsgl advised not to enter the park;:; lot

 temporary b ’ 5) 1f.such traffic cannot be prohibit
ne construction entrance should be installidea'

The following routine maintenance task

construction: s shall be provided for after

Sacuan S pavement surface sh '
P least four times per year, followed by %l;]éi—t;ie‘;as?;um
e

jet hosing, to kee
p the asphalt .
th i pores open. ) :
reia:;glfn now provide this service agppart i;?eral firms in
ely low cost contract. Evidence of such :.ifgﬁ}ar'
ontract

should pe provided t ;
released on the job. o the inspector before any bonds are

therea;:erfewxmonths.after construction, and then annuall
Storns to c;he P:lspectlons should be conducted after 1 e
ck for surface ponding that might indicateaxi?:ial

be inspected several times in

_-—3
n

tional + non-porous :

patching mixes a
a 8 lon -
rea repaired does not exceed 10% of the 3o:§w:;ea:::Nlat1ve

Relieving Surface €l i
7 ogging: Spot cloggi

. ?ﬁ:t layer can be relieved by dr1llingggggf?§nzxehp§rous rough

porous asphalt layer every few feet. In casesowﬁzr:hriugh

clog-

ging occurs in a low s
: pot in
to install a drop inlet to r the roadway, it may be advisable

jdelines can lead to premature hardeni ERS . .
gu P ure hardening of the asphalt and , e : , . voir. oute water into the stone reser-

subsequent loss of infiltration capacity.

Mr. J. Robert Haines

August 14, 1989
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?ag de i this Department to 33&
" b’? enctio this disturbance wohas
131&91 10118-1; would be minimal. e‘f'hel Otzea\:i]::\ieras

i in two D as
g v gri:an and in accordance wi
iy No. These areas

pPaper ;
damcelauffel:' contiguous Lo existing

E. Snow Removal: Sand or ash . ‘
H should i . : |
never be applied to porous o "+ 77 B. The installation of small dry wells for roof downspouts on all

pavement for snow removal i i
purposes. This site 1143 ‘
i:;:egngo .that eiffect. Thelen and Howe (1980) rzg‘:i]':d tﬁt basidings and R -
ice melt 3}s mcore rapid on
. . porous pavement th
conve?tlonal pavement, which suggests that prohibiting :g;se
materials may noc be a major inconvenience. '

Mr. J. Robert Haines
august 14, 1989
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Stormwater runoff from impervious surface on the site will be . ~aton Soil
collected in a closed drainage system with concentrated flows to o? Fallszégnd of min
three decentralized jnfiltration ponds, designed to handle all “1s°lat:taile cince
Ncn=-Routine Maj . R . i it -deve ent pe acce .
Tires abov: :1ntenance. The routine maintenance tasks out- e runszfcausego?y thefdevelopmeﬁf in excess of its pre Yopm “ P reed o mitigate
aerrale e 5 out? pre:ent or relieve surface clogging in the e state for 2 year frequency storm: indicated on the new prﬁﬁfse Gui
er.- much more serious problem 3 S : : Pa critical Area
subsoil, or th i : occurs if the el Chesapeake = oreline
ven tiée. Atepizgzztljﬁitgiz clzth interface becomes clogged e Requlation: “predging, £illing, or constructing other than will be located :?thgﬁatgitizely on-site.
can correct this condiéion. Ig ia;r§e°§a§§§§§fte replacement approved bulkheading shall not be permitted in any non-tidal or pon-tidal wetlands., will occur in the proces S within the buffer
backup underdrainage system of capped perforaéidto'énStall 2 tidal wetlands unless the proposed Cavelopnont consists of utiliiy, | 11 be maintained aroqnd : P 1 mitigation. Areas that are currently not g?rEStexgugd;f;ion the
convert the pavement into a partial exfiltration s Etﬁ;s'to bridge, or street development In e non-tidal wetland and unlesq the lation: "R minimum 25 foot puffer Sﬁ?cm-other activities will fg”.iv . _ ghall be af forested Fo enhance t?i:Shoreézﬁily . access'to
ﬁvent of bottom clogging (particularly if subsoilg init}nlihe birector of Environmental Protection and Resource Management finds Requ an—tiéal wetlands so that developnel e wildlife contained . ’. buffer shall be aedicated t%lég jmore ,
ave marginal infiltration capacity).” o this proposed developPin not detrimental to the GouTY S Hetland aliirmaversely affect the wetlands 0:' n 22-212 (a)>- Saltpater Creek can e controlled.
Management programs"” <Baltimore County Code, Section 22-211>. : not & . {more county Code, Sectlo
therein <Balt
tes a min

CRG Plah jpndica
wetlands. This 2% foot bu

i i the
The proposed CRG Plan indicates no disturbance of
g tablished buffer, except for that which
s of creating man-made wetlands for

Finding:

vegetation within the es

on of forest or developed woodlands

Requlation: "For the alterati _
as delineated on the January., 1986 Baltimore County Forest and

peveloped Woodlands aerial photographs:

jmum  25-foot puffer

Schueler, Thomas R. Controlling Urban Runoff: A Practical Manual
ffer shall be

for Planning and Desiqgni
] gning Urban BMP's. Metro i i
Council of Governments. July, 1987 p.7.17-7 21p011tan nashington

Finding: The proposed CRG Plan jndicates disturbance of a pocket o oposed
or "a small mapped lenr of Fallsington Soil" that has been _ rinding: The P?thgl
around all non” 1

determined and verified by the Department of Environmental (oa
Protection and Resource Management to pe "isolated and of minimal maintained.

No more than 20% of the sum of all forest and developed

functional value." No other non-tidal wetlands and no tidal '

u \ nyd ologis : = qualltytfg;s fo the g woodland may be cleared, and this shall be Feplaced by

}"be pro mizing oo che s . ' afforestation on a 1:1 acreage basis. An addltlonal.IO% of
pe cleared provided in

wetlands are indicated as being disturbed by the proposed Lot ton:
development. 1. R a : rected bY min wetlands e
. wetlands shall befziz flow of water into and from the ’ SR . A ovost or veloped e iand may :
gurface Or subsur SR B such case, however, that every acre of forest or deveiope
such as BY? ughout the siter e woodland cleared shall be replaced by 1.5 acres ©
| rgigdischarge points, afforestation.

non-tidal ; e (1)

Regulation: "The Sto
that : rmwater Management System shall be designed so

(1) Eg:gizfzegt wilé ?gt cause downstream property, watercourses
conduits to receive stormwater ff i r
rate than would have resulted f ar f oy soer
: ) rom a ten-year freque
if the land had remained in its predevelopment stz?t?e.n oY stom

the jnfiltration of ?zaterd.t.he
oncentrating flows into dir

Requlation: ™"If activities or uses, which are permitted as a
result of their being water-dependent or of substantial economic : s
benefit, will unavoidably cause adverse environmental effects to . ' (1) Haxlmlzi;gn c
wetlands, they shall be permitted only in conjunction with ' rather
mitigation measures that will provide water-quality benefits and ; and

lant and wildlife habitat equivalent to the wetland destroyed or ’ ' _
iffected and which shall be accomplished, to the maximum extent : S (2} Dec?gfgfitz}n:to
possible, on site or near the affected wetland” <Baltimore County L izn 92-212(b)>-

he hydrologic

Code, Section 22-212 (c)>. ¢ aicates that N
i : indic a
‘ . AT roposed CRG plan _1“ 1 11 be Protecte
Finding: Tie protection and/or enhancement of wetlands, both tidal ‘ E&Eﬂ&ﬂﬂé dT:ztg; éﬁ;lity of non-tidal wetlamt;;#:;bsurface flow of
and non-tidal, 1s directly related to the protection of water i - regime an ing the alterations to the surface tne infiltration of .
quality. This is because wetlands can: {1) assimilate, recycle, : by minimizi ga €rom the wetlands by maximizing . paving and suitable for afforestation an . N
| water into 23 through the use of porous & a(2) preceding. If an appropriate off-site area cannot be

and store excess nutrient inputs, es cially nitrogen and ; 4 . : B ) ]
Py > ! o water throughout thea?t;:nﬂﬂPment will contailn 11:0% o eace S Al located or secured, the County will allow the applicant ‘.o pay
£ from th1% ° SUREE A Loe e in-lieu" <Baltimore County Code, Section 22-217 (c)>.

phosphorus, (2) trap sediments, (3) prevent shore erosion, and (4) : _ g ropose
reduce volune and velocity of watex running off the land. ' “3113'. The stormwater runoll red flows to
The proposed CRG Plan jndicates disturbance of a pocket or "a small ; ) be c°1IECteir;;iZeg}2;;iltration ponds.
mapped lens of Fallsington Soil®™. Disturbance of mnon-tidal ! : three decen
Th wetlands may be allowed if a project or activity causing the . N
e use of por i . ¢ ] : s _ “bstants e to . aeion occ | :
sidewalks s a;:(oi ous paving for roadways, parking areas, and _ 7 gzﬁ;ii - m-?ff: piso j::‘teli-sdii?ier;z t:: g:pef\deit fazli ity?n:gl: . o eiations “Thsegatugte‘;geas on occn e sectlo!::e::;;t!;o
) the proposed development of substantial economic benefit to warrant remain Pndl:}i‘::{l be planted in the 'buffE;I: :f.’ei;a{fimre S
the disturbance of a non-tidal wetland. However, since this pocket 7 .. Vegifatéottﬂsilize' or enhance the shorelll
' rotect, -
Eode, gaction 22-3213 (4)>.

Forest or developed woodlapd cleared in 1DAs shall be replaced
in IDAs, lLDAs, R.C. 20, or R.C. 50 Zones. Forest or developed

. - r be
nts if theds use S woodland removed in the R.C. 20 or R.C. 50 Zones shall be

; unty Code, : e ‘ .
- mwater management” <paltimore Co Y LS : replaced only in R.C. 20 or R.C. 50 Zomnes.

Infiltration of water is maximized throughout the site, rather

than directing flow to sin i
gle discharge ints; ‘
ge points; and the discharge Pol

The forest or developed woodland cleared shall be regﬁgced
according to an approved forest establishment plan. il ;ha'
configquration of the site precludes on-site replacement. it is

:cants responsibility to secure an off-site area
B e 4 in compliance with a(i) ané

Storm drain discharge ;
points are decentr 3
predevelopment hydrologic regime. alized to simulate the

gg;;; ii ﬁ:fficie:} stgrage to achieve water quality goals of
. an o eliminate all runoff caused b
] c t
development in excess of that which would have comeyfr;:!the

site if it were in its pred .
Code 22-217(h)>. predevelopment state™ <Baltimore County

i indi he removal of
Finding: The proposed CRG plan indicates .t a
approximately 1.2 acres of forest, or approximately 2.6% of all
forest on the site. The applicant proposes tz refozfst. a1
i lacement acreage.
approximately 4.03 acres, for a 3 Eo % rep ]
ri?orestation shall occur on-site within the established buffer in

accordance with an approved Forest gsiablishment Plan and

Agreement.

::;22123: Th.e proposed_ CRG Plan indicates that stormwater
gement will be provided through the use of several infiltration

devices. TInfiltration has been maximized throughout the site

through the following practices:
n the buffer shall

A.




Mr. J. Robert Halnes
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equ ' | ; e a wildlife

jon: T"All development plans shall jncorporate 2 wild
];orr]i-z‘;;ms‘ystem that connects the large_st mostt unggze:gzd, tg:’:;;t
etated tracts of land within and adjacent to e o '1ant by

vegvid:‘mg a continuity of existing on-site and off-s 2emp ant o
fﬁanfe habitats" <Raltimore Ccounty Code, section 22-_ >

' d on this
d undeveloped tract of lan
n'd wetlands within the puffer. Leaving

i a4
this natural vegetation within the puffer in :fa? run?;.:t\;zzzst
condition, and reforesting ueastuiff%npri};e;d:ua :nal_ife OTeet ot

¢ and buffer enhancementl W 3 2
f:;i"ti;im:;is gite. 1In addition, the vuffer rw?l b]; d:s;:::ffed f
Baltimore county, SO access within the puffer van . | .

limiting disturbance to this habitat.

10.

Finding: The most vegetate
site is the forested areas a

CORCLUSION

l ‘ bile home
jousl approved ¢RG Plan for a mobil.

The plgan allows a buffer of approxuuately
jmately 380 feet, an exemption

1 benefits to

The applicant has a pr

Y 30 units.
parx that allows 1 , Bl

g10 feet with an ave,age of apP B
}i?;mt:tormwater menagement, o afforestation, and minima

water gquality CT wildlife and plant habitat.

ith 172 units,
indicates a mobile home park Wl 1
The pr0posed CRG plan 1mv ™ yicant propescs
] o0 to 330 feet. The apP proPEs
and a buffer Of) EpproxlmatE].Y 12 ire 300! through t}‘}e nE2 € 3&*\?"«2;:11
e eific measur - vater quility and MBI
site spees : i 2-213 (c)(iii) of the
venefits, 1n compliance with Section 2 ( | oriting man-made

County Code. These site specific measures such as

t to maximize
i j jte and stormwater managemen
mper ation o oat © e site to maintain the pre-development

infiltration nomade mitigat ing wetlands, and

- o reain i eater
2?;:;2:;?.81:1011, wiil also bring the proposed development mtq gr

compliance with the Chesapeake Bay critical Area Law.

1t is jmportant to note that the viability of wetlands,

rovement
infiltration pasins, and porous pavement: a2 bl ﬁ:::ixty s}ig.l perform
measures depends on continued maintenance- The app a viously. Also,
reqular maintenance on the porous paving as specified Pre y

indin
restrictive measures shall be jmposed bY the applicant by binding

i ith the
covenanis and the Final Development plan to ensure compliance W

following best management practices:

vilizer supplements shall be

ants needing fer ® ana plant

. Lawn areas and pl _
! minimized in accordance to soil test recammendation

types.

LAW FIRM

Fomadka, Gonlrum & Hennegan, 7757

814 EASTERN BOULEVARD |
ESSUA, MARYLAND 21221 |
TEC..EPHONE (301) 686-8274

ROZERT J. ROMADKA FAX # 686-0118
JOHN B. GONTRUM
JOHN 0. HENNEGAN

DOXALD H. SHEFFY
NANCY E. DWYER
SHARON R. GAMELE

July 10, 1990

e 3"
Ann Nastarowicz E\‘QEWQ

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Commission OFfice
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Biscayne Bay zwm mE

Case No. 90-74-SPHA

JUL 13 1990

Dear Ms. Nastarowicz:

You may recall that in November we met with you and Carl
Richards to discuss a CRG revision to the special hearing plan.
our special hearing plan showed a total of 5.75 acres in the lover
right hand portion of the plat being transferred from Dundee
village Apartments to Lodge Forest Partnership, the dev:loper of
Biscayne Bay Mobile Home Park. As a result of comments filed kv
Mr. Richards in the CRG and further investigation by our engineers,
it was determined that 3.75 acres of the total needed to remain
with pundee Village in order to satisfy density and local open
space regquirements for the Dundee Village Apartments. We were able
to determine that none of this 3.75 acres is necessary in order for
us to meet critical area regquirements. I am enclosing a copy of a
letter received from Mr. pavid Flowers indicating that this
property may be retained by Dundee Village Apartments until
transferred to Baltimore County, ye- Biscayne Bay Mobile Home Park
will maintain the necessary open space and density to meet critical
area criteria.

You may recall that all of the 5.75 acres is eventually to be
transferred to Baltimore County. It is merely a matter of
proecedure as to how this is accomplished. We would prefer the
transfer to occur directly from pundee Village Apartments of the
3.75 acres to Baltimore County rather than go from Dundee village
Apartments to Biscayne Bay to Baltimore County. Biscayne Bay would
receive the two acres remaining, and all but a small portion would
be transferred to Baltimore County. Additional property, of

" Mr. 3. Pobert Haines
 August 14, 1989 .
- Page 10~ .~ '

: 2.l " pet wastes, grass clippings and other plant debrié . shall'” he :
promptly collected. Debris shall not be disposed qf 1n the -

forest or wetlands in the _Critical Area. : g

The above findings shom that this project is in compliance with the

Miialtimore County Development Regulations in the Chesapeake Bay C_x‘i};ical
' Ares, and therefore, is approved. o IR

& please contact Mr. David C. Flowers at 8a7-3980, if you ;equii_'e
additional information. : : & R

o

REETE

/é§4951P[LleQ§5£La th>‘ﬁﬂ';
Robert W. Sheesley, Diréctor

Department of Environmental Protéctio_n‘
and Resource Management

RWS:DCF:t]g

cc: The Honorable Ronald B. Hickernell
The Honorahle Norman R. Lauenstein
The Honorable Dale T. Volz
Mrs. Janice B. Outen
Mr. Michael Nortrup

course, as indicated by the site plan would also be transferred
from Lodge Forest partnership to Baltimore county for the open
space areas, We regret that the plan haa become 50 befuddled,
put there have been so many development plans filed over the last
twenty years with respect to Lodge Forest Partnership and Dundee
village as well as numerous plans developed by different engineers
that reconciling them has become quite a task. We appreciate Mr.
Richards' efforts above and beyond the call of duty so to speak in
attempting to reconcile this matter and bringing these problems to
our attention. Hopefully, we can resolve these matters and
maintain the integrity of the site plan as all of the property
jndicated on the site plan as going to Baltimore County will go to
Baltimore County. All of the property indicated on the site plan
as remaining with Biscayne Bay Mobile Home Park will remain with
the Mobile Home Park. Your consideration in allowing this to
conduct the transfers as above outlined would be deeply
appreclated.

Very truly ygurs,
hh B. Gontrum

JBG:kb
cc: Kevin Geraghly

GROUP COMMENTS . - L s - 11/6/89

{ REVIE

. ZONING _qi:-'ric?. :

AME: Siscayne Bay Villags, Phase I
i L (1st Amended) ‘

: Sléﬁd of Dundee Village Circle -
-5 . and Biscayne Bay Boulevard,
<. 8 of Eastern Avenue Extended_

© REVISED PLAN KEY:
{X)

R S _ AL);L_‘ o
PR S - . PRIOR TO FINAL ZONING APPROV.
' . DISTRICT: .15¢5 | | :  ADDITIONAL COMMENTS ADDED LAST 3219L59;9A$E

P

.

_ .. A . . ' ' ¢ 2, from the Originali'f'f:T
R : the “"Data Sheet", sheet 2 © ’ , . tion
1., Tnclude, update ana;/:g?gzc:.hat was also included with the zoning chiaieﬁgzily
"' approved C.R.G. on 3/8/03 T 0 cheet 3. JInclude density, open space. P -
case #86-524-XA and 1 ..W JBC== 4 zoning case pboundarie

4 reference o
d amended record plats an the boundar and '
ecorded an 524-XA and #30-74-XA. Clearly shov e

S
- -59-XA, #86-
i _cos> s = }?e\s petween the current C.R.G sal, the original

C
epar, ing hearings T R.G.

he zoning and
> record plats for Section 2 and 4. Update Ine 3 and all

; ‘ te

end M the re ests, dates, what was gran
the plan includin d_ard 2 3
6 I t;ict]i..inzbl 3:; ermit npumbers and issue date for Pt;s;e Seeoc - i story. Y

S gi;ension all granted yariance reggests on sheet 1. { Q of nt nk gngr ﬁg.mg.gll‘g |

on_5/8/86.)

yout and typical floor plans as on gheet 2 of 2

nt #5 and #
anticipated 1ot layout on the larger scale typical. (See commg

5/8/86.)

a2, '.:Include a larger scale typical lot la
7 made _bn ,

the two most re
4 discrepancies., jincluding g
sheet w.th ol B e ?:igi:iml::iﬂing , boat trailer parking and the jntended use of L

LAW FIRM

Komadka, Gontrum & ]/énneyan PA
IRVINGTON FEDERAL BUILDING
R09 EASTERN BOULEVARD
ESSEX, MARYLAND 21221
TELEPHONE (301) 686-8274

ROBERT J. ROMADKA FAX # 686.0118

JOHN B. GONTRUM
JOHN 0. HENNEGAN

DONALD H. SHEFFY
NANCY E. DWYER
SHARON R. GAMBLE

November 29, 1989

g:;inavid Flowers
ronmental Protection
County Courts Building 8
401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Biscayne Bay

Dear Mr. Flowers:

Enclosed is a site

and in th Plan showing the Bi

Dundee Vifli;:er §ég3§sh2ng forner the prongzgngsB:gwsgggizizion

be transferred fro riginally intended that i
m Dundee Vill at these properti

the owners of Bis SioJe to Lodge F =

' ca orest Par
to Baltimore Countyl.me Bay Mobile Home Park, for furthzgeiigigé
however, reeds to rema =

gineer in or
part ange and .
orang:fatgz i:c;:gtdggeégpment plan ofgézigee 3?§1§;2en ;;ea was
Village. e 4th development . e
this g?me Tﬁ: {§$1°; area would remaig w?thp%i:cgfnnundee
that there will b: ngegrigformfd by the lender fog guﬁgﬁé V?El
to Baltimore em in transferring t age
solely for thg°§2:Y;f gf cannot, however, trgns?i: %ﬁgd3d%§ectly
You will note from the scayne Bay due to . acres

site pla
can be transferred from Dundze 315?:;et2§ L eaining acreage which

support th Lod

the 15% imgeisggi;e:rgsnSiﬁ{ Of four units pegeagg:e:: :é%i as
or mitigation is « Also, no part of the aff i
therefore, included in this acreage. we belgggZEatlon area

that the Bisca
yne Ba
respect to the critical area regug;:ﬁ:::g stands on its own with

our cal

as the :?i:t;§2§ and the intent express of tgst§:t§oncur with

has asked for a iegtease acknowledge by signing belosr' gs well

er from you basically approving the 522%231
0

cent zoning

B it P R R i i

o

i

IR

 /bouNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS 3% .t . -
" PROJECT NAME::, Biscayne Bay village, Phase IT (1st Amended)
| CRG R S '
. PRE-CRG DRTE: . ~f11/§189 U

- ‘!a,, v

DATE: ' 11/17/89 . &

o

PAGE 2::0:

L.k

3 A"Fixlx';al: Dewieioi:imént flan is fequirad for Phase II. The partial development plan for -

Biscayne Bay, Phase 1, the partial development plan for Section 2 and 4, Dundee

‘yillage and the record plats for open space in Section 2 and amended Section 4, 5

h ,:'_‘ pundee Village, all are amended by this plan and must be resolved prior to final
" approval, S . :

‘Reference in the title block "including previously recorded Section 4 and open space  -_1' S

> in gSection 2 and amended Section 4, Dundee Village 36/92 & 93 and 37/64".

Final zéning épproval ie contingent upon the resolution of all comments and the

~ outcome of any required public hearings.

W. CARL RICHRRDS, JR.
- Zoning Coordinator

“that the Y from Dundee to the A
to Lodge ;§§::213g1§+b2cres still to be trangﬁggggdaggoing&catioq =
- Development. Euf#iCient to support the Biscayne 2233 ':*

Thank you for your consideration.
Ve ruly ¥ou
; | John B. Gontru
JBG:kb i

I hereby agree to the above.

AT 5/

David Flowers

cc: Mr. James F. Knott
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PRomadka, S;bn[nubatﬁ Jlennegan, :7?:21-;

iRVINGTON FEDERAL BUILDING

809 EASTERN BOULEVARD (AT e
ESSEX, MARYLAND 21221 D ]

. g Lo’ e WJ
TELEPHONE (301) 686-8274 . m - _

FAX ¥ 686-0118
ROBERT J. ROMADKA
JOHUN B. GONTRUM
JOHN C. HENNEGAN

FES 28 159

Fehruar; 25;;g§§§?§6i‘ .

DONALD H. SEEFFY
NANCY E. DWYER
SHARON R. GAMBLE

Ann Nastarowicz

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
zoning Commission Office
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Biscayne Bay
Casa No: 9%0-74-SPHA

Dear Ms. Nastarowicz:

outlined in red and . green on the enclosed finding plans,
are the area that will re- ain with Dundee Village Apartments. I
am also enclosing the original November 29th letter, signed by
Mr. David Flowers as you rejquested. Finally, I anm encleosing the
calculations from Mr. Bafitis which indicate that even with the
acreage adjustment remaining with Dundee Village, we meet or
exceed our critical area requirements, both with respect ts.-
impervious area and with respect to density. No part of tais
area as indicated on the site plan was part of our mitigation or
forestation regquirement. The site plan itself indicates that we
far exceed our local open space and other zoning. This area is
to go to Baltimore County as indicated on the site plan, but will
go to the County from Dundea village rather than from Biscayne

Bay Village, and consequently, the zoning densities calculations
for both developments will be supported.

We appreciate the consideration in which you have given to
this matter.

Vcryf%Fuly yours,

CEFE

John B. Gontrum

JBG/cfth

Enclosures

nal rtion would be transferred to Baltimoras County.
:dditig:al property, of course, as indicated by the sits plan
would also be transferred froa lLodge Forest Partnership to
paltimore County for the open SpPACSE Areas. We regrst that the
plan has become 80 befudd)ed, but there Lave bzsen 8o »any
devalopment plans filed over the last twenty years with respect
to Lodge Forest partner-hip and Dundee Village as vell as
numerocus plans developed by different engineers, that rnc?nclling
them has become quite a task. Ve appreciate Mr. Richards
¢fforts above and beyond the call of duty so to speak in
attempting to reconcile this matter and bringing these problenms
to our attention. Hopefully, we can resolve these matters and
gaintain the integrity of the site plan as all of the property
indicated on the site plan will go to Baltimore County. All of
the property indicated on the site plan as remalning with
Biscayne Bay Mcbile Home Park will remain with the Mobile Home
rark. Your consideration in allovwing us to conduct the transfers
as abhove outlined would be deeply appreciated.

Very truly yours,

John B. Gontruam

JBG: kb
ce: Kevin Geraghty

;. therefore

" Bantis £ Associates, It

; 0 iE ,y\.@t‘gj Bal“ orej MD ks .‘;.:
. ‘ o st L _-::75,»__ - . .. .‘ 'iﬂ- .‘ et inv
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. LAW FIRM . .
Womaoffa, Sontrum & Hennegan, 7 A
IRVINGTON FEDERAL BL’[LDINGY CTT

R0Y EASTERN BOULEVARD

ESSEX. MARYLANG 21221

TELEPHONE (301) 686.8274

. ROBERTJ. ROMADKA FAX # 686-0118
~ - JOHN B.GONTRUM
~ JOHN 0. HENNEGAN

* . DONALD I*. SHEFFY

NANCY E DWYER

.. - SHARON R. GAMBLE

November 29, 1989

Mr. David Flowe

rs
Environmental p

rotec
County Courts Buildiﬁion
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re : Biscayne Bay

Dear Mr. Flowers:

Dundea Villa
be transferr
the owners o
to Baltimore County.

however, need
s
Baltimoée to rema

ge.

green a
Village. the. 2%

will be
:glailtimore cOuntyn° prob
ely for the -
You will no 2se of

or mitiga

’

We believe,

ands on its own wi

t
If you concur with "
his letter, as well
ing below,

a2s the site pla
has asked fog an' Please a

B Rl

B e e Tl e s e

Pk e et

Tt

. LAWFIRM

iQ%nkwnr&.}ﬁmnggmm<9q51'
| JELEPHONE (301

' EAKGW“S

JORN B.GONTRUN R

* JOHN O HENNEGAY

Nastarowlcz? ith re
' lans ¥

oned pleass £ind coples o T3 Caception, ien

.~ Enclosed Pl o amend the speclal ception whic

“the special hearind to % ine original TP te plan

- peen changed & the fact that the © the

S t £ t
C war granted. e diguﬁpnew descr n a;so&

a of ;
ﬁ;nwere jocated in the.

t critical area

. pear s

en conveyed to .

a County 3%
by Mr.

ccompanyind

daa P the

Floweistend_%z.be cn 5
7'?e::§£pof the original 3?wou1d ons
a;endment requested, an

pade to the order. concérns about the

tion 2
dee Village, Sec
gggicated to Baltimoie
crG plat, the fina

rdingly.

m °§1 1 deve
tin na
exéESec%ion 4 in showing o oo
Zgunty. as 1ndicat§§ gging revised acce
lan &
development P

very Lxruly ¥ X8y

3ohn B. Ggontrum

of the transfer directly from Dundee to the County and indication
that the remaining 2+ acres still to be transferred from Dundee

to Lodge Forest will be sufficient to support the Biscayne Ba

Development. Yo

[y

Thank you for your consideration.
Ve ruly xou

s

John B. Gontrunm
JBG:

I hereby agree to the above.

(:)GAM;P.;Z10¢V£ML7

David Flowers

cc: Mr. James F. Knott

September 15, 1989

Ms. Ann Nastarowicz

Deputy Zoning Commiss
Office of Zoning & Pliggfig
County Off}ce Building, Room 109
1ll West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Nastarowicz:

ge which was befor

A:hgeg your suggestion, we have emet with

those topics we had eveloper and are satisfied that

buffer and recreat ionleelmafg:;ij_lﬁt‘quSticins on, namely the si:e
acceptab es, will b

- to m?:ke lseurteo tuhsa.t :Lee will attend the CRGe J:eaengilne; fr? grgay

. final plan. se concerns will be addressed in tgg

you on

- Thank you for
- Homecwners. Your patlence in hearing the testimony of the

cerely,

t 0 52~Qx;

President, Biscavne
Ba
Homeowners Assoc{ationy

spect to
The line has.

LAW FIRM

FRomadka, Gontram & FHennegan, PA

IRVINGTON FEDERAL BUILDING
509 LASTERN BOULEVARD
ESSEX, MARYLAND 21221
TELEPHONE (301) 686-8274
FAX # 686-0118

" ROBERTJ. ROMADKA

JOHN B. GONTRUM

o
[

~ JOEN 0. HENNEGAN

~ DONALD H.SHEFFY
~ NANCY E DWYEP.
-." SHARON R.GAMBLE

January 19, 1990

ey

1930

ZONING OFFICE

Ann Nastarcwicsz

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Commission Office
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Biscayne Bay
Case No. 90-74-SPHA

Dear Ms. Nastarowicz:

You may recall that in November we met with you and Carl

eRichards to discuss a CRG revision to the special hearing plan.

our special hearing plan showed a total of 5.75 acres in the
lower right hand portion of the plat being transferred from

.', pundee Village Apartments to Lodge Forest Partnership, the

developer of Biscayne Bay Mobile Home Park. As a result of
comments filed by Mr. Richards in the CRG and further
investigation by our engineers, it was determined that 3.75 acres

- of the total 5.75 acres, needed to remain with Dundee Village in

order to satisfy density and local open space requirements for

the Dundee Village Apartments. We were able to determine that
none of this 3.75 acres are necessary in order for us to meet
critical area reguirements, I am enclosing a copy of a letter
received from Mr. David Flowers indicating that this property may
pe retained by Dundee Village Apartments until transferred to
Baltimore County, yet even without it Biscayne Bay Mobile Home
Park will maintain the open space and density necessary to meet
critical area criteria.

You may recall that almost all of the 5.75 acres is
eventually to be transferred to Baltimore county. It is merely a
matter of procedure as to how this is to be accomplished. We
would prefer the transfer of tha 3.75 acres occur directly from
nundee Village Apartments to Baltimore County rather than go from
pundee Village Apartments to Biscayne Bay to Baltimore County.
Biscayne Bay would receive the 2 acres remaining, and all but a

Bﬂﬁmwvfbmmy
Zoning Commissioner

Towson, Maryland 21204
Gﬂﬂ)88ﬂ3£é{

- J. Robert Hai
oy zines

July 26, 1990

John B. Gontrum, Esquire
Romadka, Gontrum & Hennegan
814 Eastern Boulevard
Essex, MD 21221

Phase II, Biscayne Bay Village and
Section 2 & Section 4 Amended, '
Dundee Village Apartments
CR83-59-XA, B6-524-XA, 90-74-SPHA
15th Election District

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

Reference is made to

your Jetter .
referenced property and the revisinnSOf 7/10/90  concerning  the above

- required. I .
g::i;:;;:dfofazg amended zoning hearing plan and the higsg?::g:t tg;t Ege
. areas of these two develo n . *hn
3 pments and
g;:g:igzd ;n a411/16/89 meeting with myself and in a tﬁ:::iilanziggd oeon
that the foglow{iI/Bg. I was informed by Carl Richards that gt was a carl -+
conflict and a ch ??5 :Ou;d be amended to avoid any dpnéityfopen gi:e: :
onfli o nDace -
C.R.G. plan: ct between an amended special hearing plan and the

1. The Partial Development Plan, a

approved 473 and record plat. Section 2, Dunden Village

2, The First Amended Developm

ent Pl i ‘
approved 11/1/84 and record plat,an' Section 4, Dundee Village

The C.R.G. plan for Phase 1I,

on 11/17/89. Biscayne Bay Village approved

Zoning special hearing plan,

approved on 9/26/89. case #90-74-5PHA, originally
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N
LICATION

John B. Gontrum, Esquire _ o el : L _ " &l " ? . : : :

July 26, 1990 ‘ . SRR - K _j.,{‘ e . : ' 4N TN _ ins oL Loy _ . ‘

page 2 ‘ ' ' , N s SR Aloamd g 3 - S T g SO _— _ T R S T ' 3 ° . .- Baltimore Count
BRI - Lo = t i, o P £ ; o " * Ry R R PRI, -« . B . . R e e ; ' * ] ) )

VT B L Bty o S S ST ey e e e T . Office of Planning & Zonng .

in THE JEFFER?QNIAN, 2 weekly newspaper. N . P et e T S S e . ‘'Towson, Maryland 21204

.

fns sndicated in your earlier letters of 11/29/89 and: 2/26/90 and  as STE e vorus & | " d in " B ' ' ' B - -
confirmed by Mr. David Flowers in the Department of ' Environmental : Hi . T ‘ s 3 R e " - Lodge l ox  .
Protection and Resource Management (D.E.P.R.M.), if the Dundee sections are Ex St o ‘ ol ' - ' 19 PR gt I oy F:r:“dp“m?g?m :

amended in accordance with the B.C.Z.R. and the cpen space is transferred : R : SR ; > Lo ‘ - NS el memléﬁd 211347 IR i Lo T ' . L T e ' |
e essore County, that the R A e O era or cxceeds  the | : ! oot ‘ & i A L Touson, Meryl: 0 PN R S . c _ U -
critical impervious earea and density requirements. If this is true as has % s R ‘ R | ; s ¢ aTING JAMES KNOTT | | | | - | B .
heen indicated and the C.R.G. plan is amended to agree with your proposed ; iy : | B : N e - " 'RT' "" N
amended special hearing plan (case #90-74-SPHA to agree with the special | |
exception plan, case #86-524-XA), then I will agree to approve the amended
and corrected special hearing plan and the #oring conflicts with the
overlapped plans and areas will be resolved. R o L

;

: -Re: petitions for Special Hearing and zming ‘Jarlarpe
' CASE NUMBERS o0-74-5PHA
" N/S Saltpeter treek, 1,000

15th Election District - tn Councilmanic . - : AT . ; ) coriEe The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act

.".':':"'_‘ ‘ ) .  petitioner(s)s Lodge Forest Partnership - % SUREREIR . and Regulations= of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property .
' ' HEARING SCHEDLLEDT FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, .1939 ag 9:30 a.ma. . ST : ‘ ydentified herein in Room 106 of the County Qffice Building. %ocated a':. 1[1,1 y
. AR . _ ‘ R SRR w.:. Che;apggke_ _Avenue‘in Towson, Maryland as follows:

i)
i

Dennis F. Rasmussen

'+ S of Eastern Avenue & Marshy Point Roaq L
- . . County Exseutive -

e

1f you are having any problems with processing or collating these plans
so that ' there is no overlapped areas, please contact Carl Richards in this
office who, as you know, is familiar with the conflicts and your proposed
resolution. '

»

" Gentlement - S | _ .. |
' iy 5 q ' ing and p2 - = -
Pleass be advised that $ \ is due for aduectis .nq ‘ ? : o i petitions for Speclal Hearing and Zoning Uariann:a_
the above captioned property: B PR . CASE MUMBER: 90-74-SPHA
| D THE ZONING SICN s POST_SET(S) R : ~ 7 N/S Saltpeter Creek, 1,000'% S of Eastern Averws & Marshy Point Road

*HIS FEE HUST BE _PAID SSUE. I . i (Biscayne Bay Villaga)
S5 ST THE ORD ALL_NOY _ISSUE. . .= : : .
THE DAY OF THE EARING OR THE D~ ‘ 15th Election District = 5th Councilmanic

H A).'JW _ N i 2 Zonin { co T s T o ERET O o Lh L _ RETURNEDUL_.._.- - S :
. _ _ R _ s R , . . T . RETURREZ = R € PROPERIY . e :
@’ .) T : : i . C L e AT T 0 DR - - DO _NOT RERRI=— REMQVE THE 3 21 -[:? H%),{ET R s Petitioner(s): Lodge Forest Partnership :
: ' o - T ' ‘ : ' . I-EAHIMS SCHEDWLED: FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 1989 at 9:30 a.m.

sting of

Very truly yours,

Ann M. Nastarowicz

. 1and. Bring the
Deputy Zoning Corw:s Please maks YyoOur check paysble to Beltimore County. Mary

Zoning Office, : Special Hear' s To amend special exception site plan granted in Case No. 86-524-XA.
AMN nd tha sign & post set(s) to the SRR . ing sp p
YWCR:8C) i:a:k :11 W, Chesapeake Ruenus. Room 113, Tousofs Maryland fifteen (- R Variance: For e driveway of 25 feet in lieu of the required 30 feetj to permit a setback of
min:.lt,as pefore your hearing s scheduled to begin. : : 12.5 feet from a tract boundary in lieu of the required 75 feet; to permit a space of 15 ft.
between mobile home units in lieu of the required 25 ft.

tg return the stgn'& post set{s), there

cc: David Flowers - D.E.P.R.N. L E . ' o L
| . Be advised that should you fall unt for each such sat

Bill Bafitis, P.E. . _ ' - : ;
X . . ' - ; will be an additional $50.00 sdded to the sbove 8ma

Charlie Stark - George W. Stephens & Assoclates _ '
e 3 Richards, Jr. - Zoning’ o _ ‘ _ _ i not returned. : ' S _ In the event that this Petition is granted, @ building permit may be issued
| . within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this |
- period for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in
this office by the date of the hearing set abave or presented at the hearing.

Very truly youTrs,

mﬂmecm CATE OF POSTING /’y, T4 § . . N
u‘r:u:mor BALTIMORE COUNTY . iy . i ) |
| s " 3. ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER

District. /L5 2% | y | -
Post . : Date of Posting.. _5’,57 R - J. ROBERT HAINES
ed for: ----é:-'i '—'/t//'_ ! ¥ % g i ettt it . ' ' ' ‘ ZONING COMMISSIDNER

Fi T P ;
Pettiones: . : L i BaLTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND -
ﬁ---,z.f._-/ E; or fﬂ’-"é_éza == . JﬂHth :

» o 4 /____-

Location of property:_ /.. 55 //:“““:2-' R L T ‘ | E
. ¥ (el S Vs d | 1000 f = ect John B. Gontrum, Esq. _ :

-/-7&1/.4; .ec:*.?’.-.ﬂ:.. _.f_\..féf'#zfr_-ﬂ? ﬁjﬂ.f“-r—“{ @Zé-"-é.z.’m-f_-_,__ _ °  File ' | ' JRH1igs

- 2 e e D ccs Lodge Forest Partnership

Location of SignsAoca v {i¥stel . Lo - :
A --*ﬂ.----gfﬁ_.{::,_!:___ﬁ«:, A ---Z/é’?:.-é-iz,r;/? . St : - John B. Gontrum, Esq.

-
-

A erne : R - |
(it o bt cones, I ‘ L e

£
-

D A S e D o -
- -

N = 7

mumbes of Siguer 2 e o rer.... L2

BERIVE])

JUN 1 1989
BALTIMORE COUNLTY, MARYLAHD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Mlm m‘

To: J. Robert Haines DATE: May 16, 1989
FROM: David C. Flowers

SUBJECT: Petition for a Zoning Variance = Item #358
Biscayne Bay Village I1

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management,
chesapeake Bay Critical RArea Review Section is requesting a 30-day
extension of the Zoning Process to complete the review of Biscayne Bay
village 1I- Item #358.

The Department has requested additional information from the
applicant necessary to complete the review of the variance request.

Please contact me at ¥3980 if you require additional information.

oAl >

pavid C. Flowers
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Program Coordinator

DCF:ju

cc: Mrs, Janice B. Outen’
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o [ ZONING 2. 5-54 6
" PROC. NO. MOBILE HOME'b 172 s{
OFPEN SPACE REQ'D. 257AC.
| OPEN SPACE PROVIDED | 26.6ACT

[T PigKING REQUIRED
[~ PARKING PPOVID o_
LT “_"L-" ERE w;u. e APPROXMATEL‘( 62 oouat.e WiDE UNITS "““

@

T T AND 116 SINGLE WIDE UNITS {WITH CR WITHOUT T!P'PUTSJ»:-‘--‘

5C4‘5‘YNE'h ~BAY VJ:L LAG"“—
‘SEC‘TION 1 GFPHASE“I:’

1 2~ MINWUM LOT SI1ZE " 3000 SARUARE FEET. ' "%
TR 3~ ALL MOBILE WOME' 511'&5 sHALL ABUT AN uuobsmucram UL

- 29 W(DE PAVED HARD SURFACED ROADWAY WH!CH 5HALL.

. BE ADEQUATELY. ILLUMINATED. . 7
4.*- ALU MOBILE HOMESD SHALL HAVE. A M\HIMUM Q\5TANCE OF \'.'D

bgTWEEH THEM. . . £ -,,‘f" *' - “.r',u,':."_e"f”‘ = ;;'
5.*- ALU INTERIOR RDADS A‘:C PR\VATE. .
G.'ALL MOBILE es SsHALL BE GONNEC-TED TO WATEI?, 5EW£E
[AND ELECTRIC FACILITIES. .~ %o b a0
Z- ALL ON-SITE UTILITIES ARE PRIVATE. ~.7 " I

B~ EACH MOBILE HOME SITE SHALL HAVE A PAVED ( ammmous Fbst
- CONCRETE) TWO CAST PARKING PAD 20'x 20' .
9- THE MOBILE HOME PARK 15 SUBJECT TO' RE&ut..Aﬂaus AND' *; A
 REQUIREMENTS OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY.HEALTH DsPT. Auoau,..,,; or ¥ 1z
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1{ ~THERE ARE NO ENODANGERED SPECIES HAB\TAT& * — — gy
T :g-—maga ARE NO'HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SITES. “vz,,ﬁ,,sﬁou..,f? ' s
e L. L 13-THERE ARE NQ HISTORIC SITES. . ¢ ‘THQ_‘.’T ﬁAﬁErAENT

s BarTs = . R36TRIS/LOT X474 1075 = 9% -. SO “_

i

S 15- MO CONSTRUCTION "WILL 0CCUR wnmu TIDAL. WETLAND!a.,:.T'f‘ £

AR 5 IG~EXISTING BLDGS. WITHIN. MOBILE HOME AREA WILL BE REM:NED. ._

T T 1T MAXIMUMY FiLL SHOWN - qumNa wiLL ae AOJUSTED To BALANCE
N I‘ © EARTHWORY, . Sl e

et 15~MIMIMUM ELEYATION OF ALL Maan..a Hovle 5:1'55 ls xo 4 L

EoE H-ALL LOTS ARE FOR LEASE. ' 1% S d

AR 2-S\TE {5 WITHIN CHESAPEAWE BAY fRn'iCAL AE\-:A.'.L.D.A. S
« % 14'HIGH STREET{LIGHT AT 200'2 INTERVAL, .. -

' \MODERATE””??
T SBVERG - -
e T T T S MoDERATE - T

"-‘-_*-5U6HT**' v i fo s MODERATE e

. bEd ;_- .__,—m_rm._ "i)vt’: Fae

22 o FLOGD AREAC 160 YEAR TIDAL. - 7%, NOT STRACTIONZ X
" T3-LANDSCAPING PLAN 0 BE PROVIDED- BY LANOSCAPE. ARCHITE.CT MW w-r!b w»& e
T PRIOR, TO BUILDING FPERMIT APPLICATION. . .. T . ‘:mm“ :ra ﬁE‘D ; 75 Evbr 50’LSWEN51NEEE%:§ :

. 2 AREAS CURRENTLY.SI2ED TO AC:.DMODATE ooum.a wuoe hm‘rs
ARE INDICATED ON.THE PLAN.- ... L
_zs- ANY. EXISTING WELLS will pa FILLED ; sr— Duﬁ wr:u.. » DAO}RFiLLlNﬁ-
CIE PRILED WELL , PY. RESISTERED. weu.s, Dmu..eg ;*: |
ZG'NQ CLEARING OR 4:Aoma NTY DAL""*" : " S e
0 MMRSH Azeas ‘ *_"r £ a,f ;- BEES
2?5 THIS C.R.G.° PLAN' s cDNCEi’TUAL ANU SCHE.wmc AND THE M.TuAL

TNUMBER” OF UNITS MAY VARY WITHIN . THE DEVELOPMENT - FORMAT:
T INDICATED  HEREON DEPENDING. ON 'maT‘(PE OF. mnuﬁmgw

-um-r USED AND "FINAL LAYOUT. 27y mwveed e v e
Z&W REQUIRED . 2 TREES/ p

'!{..-",. - et

AR MATERIAL T0.BE 'e:chvA-rep £ UNDERDRAI s
'mgpzw BE ¢ a

-

G

Fop’Y T W

ALLOWED N RRERS. DESIENATED 45'

WETLANDS ' OR: BUFFERS.. HEREON. ; ||
XCEPTED SOR. M“MIWMHON R
| awo AmeEsTmo R s

’ .;.r‘s__‘ i r'F-”(
- §oe e

mj

Hgrd o o 254

i i g 2T
‘:&11;!:-'-.‘-’ 3’ F "‘5(

= N oy ¥ As"& ‘r’"{ . e
: le Enqinecm l Land Planhers / Suryeyors
By 1249 Enq!cbm Rd.,., Bd!hmm Md 21221




o
a

et v

L

M g R

e

AL

B

ey

o et K et s e

S ,‘;’ By s a . A \?v“‘*" :
~Slanting’ hole, 9 wulehing - and
wTeslaceneat shall bo-la gct.rd-tlzh;li~lln'it ¢ BpoeL
Seatisa 703, excoptithat backfidl amenduops nap consisg
peat huxus'sr other approved emendment, N TG L0

: 3 : AR e

o T

3 R

ing

IS0

e accord with $ac.
IK.{landscape stds], Baltingre County Land
ey : Gl n B

V. (sobile homei; &
nfqpt_ﬂnlpnim

_ i!‘i‘;l‘.'lliiiﬂldi
nBegs

N Ve e

LR .

*

; £ -
. L Taew

_Augueired treees
R RRE S S SO . LT

" 30T veerareen:
Naj, dagidueus

T gee Y e L
W TR

11- nursery steck ehall tonform to'“lii‘iéanisiih‘i;"
‘url:rr.a;uelfa,lllx 269.), latzet ed?  op,f it n

. J._,\'r_(,. . ot . . T L “g_t_", - P
< ..47-} .

.
EX)
N .

. Spacitications.to cenfara te 'L‘l‘lél';:"ge ficattod
~Guidelised for Baltinore-Waahington Mekrepalitna Avea,

ey M

«

4, Plamt Laser - e e S
’ R i B < S ._“\7 iy - . _'?e-":m-‘ by - ;
h  Bpechkuns . Sizer. 0 Quamtiiupr
AR A o AL By

Cohwillew eak i vaey agee Y omet e
”»{Quq!gyi-[lyllool _ O T

e ;! 5 T e e

$1 0 cpel
SO * SE LT :

JRTLE
‘ . -'f’a“l

“Ardervitae T - 48

T, ATheja wcerdentalin aipgrs) S R AR S S -

noTES: o
L FOR EX1STIOG b PROPOLED GRACESL L UTILITIES 2e2 <A

Z. WOODLAOD TO RE REHOVED ry CEVELOPMEPT/ GRADIVG
__ ~ | * ‘

S

-

S ACZA TD RE AFFOCEATED: 4.03 Ac.

i o . .

. -i sertiiw that th gehe g&:é.plgggi;;' !ah'shdvl £¥ﬁ 'ﬂ'
: 5 . . o A 4 ] ; R P, rein is - <
:on:isiettnuirhlt ;9:;1’ and intent ofrthc.aaltiaore Couaty -
apndscaje Mapual, ., and meets all appils - '
‘awidiii;cs;~an¢ ordﬂanécs.- : o Pp. ?abl€ ?P;1c?{

K

-
. i

F

iy g . TN I s

. " o " N - ’ ’ “. )
L - e * B ! . - * B
. A o v . ’ | )
. e B . - H . : T o
| . : L. o
- e : ~— —~ -
AR o Apolitant- . date | T
v BN .
: ; ‘ ' - ) k
) -
- - - -~ - .. ° ‘ ! ‘-.
'm{ : ﬁ,“x e ‘:, . ,: * N E . N i WL o '.:7"' N - Eg o 1‘.“-'
H - " N ' wti
Lo : ST ) » - - Whiam N. Bafitis, P.E,
L € . L - — ; - b
Ly D Y e : i
CA L e oA
Assoclat -
SR et Py “ ’ -
; W ol
e,
Yoo
P . : - "

[ Civit Engineers / Land Plannars / Surveyors”
- 2or - 1249 Engleberth Ry, Baltimora, Md. 21221,

: - £ omy amn
S,
B

s e

MR At L Tty e

Gk 7Tk o LIS

L SR e

- - . . - B - .- . .
. - - . y L. o .
R > . B . . T
b L
. .
R . -
g & .. - . . ¥ . '




aﬂ‘”-ls L
HuuD

Lac:.cmoﬂ amwm.m. Mca.w wer B kT l*oui HE'»E“) ‘-’
T.u-tr.mvz: mo :u&dmr. ‘:'a guﬂcl' Avo WILL BE 5m-¥u ON Tllr. :

W ,,_7-_3 wwww

\VJF‘

- ' " ; T * w - B e L.
R s . AR R . . S
e * L N : T R
S s PR T - ~ .t o
Lo o L ’ - L
. . — R IR
T N oL . 3
P e L [ T
- e, T R
St - R .
.

e 7 peery -
_ T o APPRuR, STO e 1—554. cafr
an e R SR ﬂuu, ¢ kuagnw m HETMW
: . R B SPECIFICANCN | s
- _ ST L T | B ds& £ALZH a»ﬂmm* :mzm: /
1§ E N iy : | =l DJ S
. ..‘-. L *1';‘.““.. L_“-' oo “ EU.SUOO rw.eeaxa:s -tgéocr
EES A eid e B sodae I‘bw—u
e 3 “Yr-":c.»u. Ma&u.r.’. i—JaME.f-—-_: AR Ve L { S
s SN 9ITE LAYOUT T Y\/ e B
v ? LU CIUNCILMANIS DisTs -5 ‘e -7 i
f_;'.i".., CEH:'U= TQACT. - 45'5 O‘ AL i ‘;t\. M "RE’{ \VITHINM C,‘a’ r'cAL ‘\‘“ 1
A - S PROPERTY AT, NO -47-03- aasuz Y AT TRAFFIG 3iTE UNE 7 6€ FiS AT A 545.:--;‘.': !
; CUUWATERSMED -2 i el e et 2 g (] agtarm et o michg T N R gt
| SAEWERZHED - |} SN C X PN T N
A PLAT - SECTION 4 - DuHDEE. VuLusq:-: (3;- 4) ~ I\ 5y 73~ o= = .
- DEED -EHKJR. a.m/.ub
““”wm
LocATion MAF | / o
——— 3 Jfo : o A
SCALE: 11 2000 - / Lo S ma P4, 14.5 4¢ - P
/ o L D428 fét Y, A
. b sS40y 01 17,8 1S CF - -
| _ vaw /At r ' -
AN N b0 vt e A
_ g x Fj R \-p APPCA&JW ' \.::'t ot
4  JOTAL 212 MAR KD c} :.; ‘ R \2':“0 ?igr = 1 ‘_...
75.;:::55 Catoss ¥0eTy | 20-890 | 41,962 _ga 852 - - 3 PHA‘_"JE:‘_ I "“"_3""9"’. SRAGE - \.;"_ 2 A
FR-3.5 :_3_5 Y v c-
: _o_:g':z_%gﬂf_umgm_m 030" 25 ! \" .\C‘-’”‘"-'-N wmmomw\
. PENSACARSAURED | V38T | 194; | 3.532 | wney ! Biscayue Pay Vieags® ) |
T IR PAR PROVIDSD W8 3 10J Act] 1AL [io-1d 4C* - Jecnau Ia&P N
‘Braxing REAUICED ZiL 260 IS #se I ' \?
FARKING PROVIEID 212 AP} 37 ) PR | P
" ,pm. € [ - GRANTED 5FPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR MUBILE HIME PAGK W1TH L~ / MAM/) 4254 p,s L
P 106 MOGILE HoMES - -3EE POARD OF APFEALS CASE NZ (R a.s-s"u GRATID D/, ( L /‘ LEprHd 4 -
’ | . | T b tvwran pee
u !m,..uo.‘.’:} 1.748 doca CQANASS EAEMENT. : . : / : NS weriao ﬁM‘Mf/S o
‘ o "=- | ; . , N— T AP, SToeAGE qt
| NoTe . P _ 7:5.:. co. FT 3>
. l" THERE wWie RS AFCLOLWATEL, 3D BELALE- w186 GanTd ANON i '
Moo Sweae  wibe TS (O™ ox L TaeoT TP ouTS)
& 2. Mirimum Lor 122 8 3000 SquArme FEETS ™ 7 .
D3 ALL Mesies HoMe S1TED SHal ABUT AW UNoBsRUTLD 30'Wia Aveo
U HARD SURFACED RIACWAY WHICK SHALL BE ADRRGATELY [LoMINATILD.
4, 3L Moo Homes Skaci Have A N!ammm Di4TAuc 2F 15 2LTWESH THEM, .
5. At INTERIoR RoADS ARE FRivATE- . - !
& ALL MoBILE HomES S1acL ER umtcrw To SEviR, WATER .!uo ..4,c.mc Fa..m...
"lo AL ON 41T UNLITIES ARE FRIVATE . - _
-8, EAcH Modiz Homs 4175 SHale KAvE A RAvED (Bifaminaus Gmncnt‘t) e . :
 PARKING PAD 10'v 0. S
i “!. THE Momiet HoMa FARK 19 SuSuaT T0 RESUATICNS AnD KaquiRamen 15 OF THE N /e X
o BALTIMORE. QOUNTY HEALT:4 CERT, AWD WRITTEN Amr2 ovai Witk BE OeTAINGD FROM Tl | ! Py
" BALriMore COUNTY Heautw CEPT. BEFort A Buiang PERMIT 19 135070 ‘ | 3
10, Sire [4 ExemPr RRom STokmt WATER mkbushlENr( e tj'f:zﬂggg s"ﬁ‘ﬂ’) 501 : - )
L SITE s Ot CRiTicaL Area . *z:u. mm:urm%smgr STREET GeoP]|
: | A m MO DERAT : NMODERATE. e}
IL THERE ARE He ARCHEOLOGICAL LITES- . N :5 I BETATE MOLECATE &
14, THERE AR N2 ENCANGERED ZPIiis HAMTATS. S Fq& ggq'i_f;.’_L - SEVERE. D]
- < A Do .- o ! | 2! LIGQHT . MICLRATE )
Ve ThER: AR RO HAZARDIYS MATIRIAL S(TES. ; ETCE SLGUT MIDERATE B
18- THERZ ARe N2 HIsToric 217es. ¥ 'rmI SEVERE | SEVERE, g
3 . ) R “LIGHT NAJCERATE [
; 16, Site lg 102 WooceD, 477 GRADXD Fo APARTMENT Bulya. 4RO 437 0.0 Fazm R SLIGHT Maog =ATE, ol
(7- NI ComsTiiucTion Wiel OCedR ViThiN TiCAL WETLANDE. 2! & . SEVERE: LSEVELE O
B, Extaring Buogs Witiin Magie HoMe ARCA WILL Be REMOVEC. # NOT D\urURRED B @Nﬁmuulﬁ . Ene.
. [ L .
: 19, MAX UM FlLL 4HowN = GRACING Wit BB ACuusTED 110 ]'a BaArcr EARTH \V-f'-c‘l( g‘;:&r%:aoﬁzsgiife;: ::;::c,iuk;teu ARS URDERDRANS
i i .\ D wELE LEFEQUIRED.,
. Wy MiNiuM ELEVATION OF ALl MogitE Hame LR s 2 M.... 2z 10.4°, ! ?ojriue.w'fo e o oo D1 ANY FOOTINGS
+ 2. ALi LoTs ARE Fur LEASE. t DEMGL,
5 22, HiTE |3 WiTHIN CHE2APEAKE BAy CRuTicaL AREA . 3 o
T8, e - 14 STREET LGHT AT 20077 INTERVAL :
" ?.4.':' —F e FLO0D AvEA~> tco YEAR TiOAL . n : T 15.;0. / 5
; '_ - . . T —— — e e T —_ . i d
: .:;S: LaNtecapiRgd PLAN To L& FROUDED By Luutica ARCRITEL ' g -
S VRBR To LouiunminG PeraT APFLICLTION ', . -/ .
: 11, A.Ren.,s CLRREATLY NTED To ACKEMOTATE (urkes -t CE uqu Ml SLIOFT = 2 T _— . PSS
A..ill‘."\ IDO(CATED 200 The FLan), . T — r\nmé&r:-:m Cone) = 24 lzsi 42* -7
l R, LHcRETE ' L7 53160 4.0/5a aavaca
!8, ANY EXISTING WELLS Wil BE PUWLED & JF Do Wik BY 2ACKITIWING ; 1" BiTurdnis 8o GRS BAND .‘: l Y CROWN d REQ D STo2Agr / omiract -
IF PRILLY WELL BY RIGZTIRED WALL LRAILAER . AWy 2EPTIC AYOTEMS wieL . 172 BiTMINGYS COHC. BAND 50 BITUMINOUS CoWe uRD TED . WETLAN? 4254 a.‘IJS'
BE PUMFSP OuT AND 2ALKFALED. '- ‘-%: SR N 2 4 LAYERD - | ﬁg{- raua : L
’ v : o 57% } <'£IFJ’ . i
290 N9 CLEARING gR GRADING K FALSTON JR ELKTON 20ILS R N TIDAL MARSH ARERS . TYI‘7 ICAL RIAD 5ECTIOH :  RAT FER )VAJ’ZW-SWICJMIS "
B0 T R G THE Lrc oo D SCRSUATIC Ano THE ASTUAL husisi OF LMTS (30 FAVING ) . g Kb
= TP CE teeiss uc%zhuhlu%cﬂuf\; lhb\CATEO HERECHW DE'irgk.bm\ﬁ en) Tug NO SCALE, | - . . ' . ., . %.J y/ﬁ’ﬁfmmfww chz’m !{ .
- , - = — e v —— T V.G [V O ADD CAVEE, . s LU
GEORGE V. STEPHENS, R, & ASSOCIATES MG, | ~ . Al M&c‘___ — ] o i e mm?;:m.;f E
T e ”—E NGINEERSY T TR R - Louge. FOQC 5T FARTHERSHIP - Py -d:‘-M"“ KﬂaT‘T‘ DEVELCPVENT C'mr-‘?'f o g‘i T?«TJ&‘J’??&"L“J.SS‘ NT_ i
S ) . v
303 ALL!" HENY AVINUE . TOWSIN, MARYLAND 21204 -‘;;_.,,.,4.; (o5 2 \VC-‘JT' RIAD -ToweeN, MARW.szlcoq- f "o w.«.sr ROAD - Towaon, MAQ‘(LAHD leod. Rau APRiL U, 1184. VA, Aope, wuin ey
/ !a‘. iz% 1|11‘ ‘:.1_1'.‘_‘%'_—- X AT S0 A21-L% 2 : RE\( moguﬂcz;gcr:g Wdﬂi'!"]t{,

-

"  SHITE LHE 45 E‘r’Aausum Bv T
- BALTIMORE aa Dr::m Of P&J&u

. ;_..,..,,__Hv_._.__ e

’ "’45 u""\fﬂ:‘ _hw '\""‘ ""_7.

CRITI CAL. AREA

a.:
- ‘.-.‘P -,. - .- .‘--,__

““E' vun.oums.nm. Anr.A) S,

. vn.‘t.’)mﬂm"“
aum&A‘u‘,oC\-w f il

-8

A

T "R.;am: Se.mc!s C‘.Q G,
Pc.»lmua IQG ‘"“'ﬂ*“ :

o _‘;::;'::C Q‘e"*pl:zm}f:f‘ 5%
| Tt T ANDIT A
CBUNT ACCGMPANY[-?E ;

@ LPLIAL IVCRPTION mwmmmxnés ) ‘
(@ xammktcrvsecrrm Wwsw P!ml;ﬂ“sm a2 .drgrrlmwl

T 5%“‘7“22_%3&&1:%” 2 %E\V . i
| msrz;..-:romi%:g.-rﬁ%ﬁ?g@u &4 %“g ﬁw i




—_— ] A ]
CARROLLE . LOCA'TiONOF'TYf’ICAL e P ' LT L EXSTIS  P/ER T g ey s
. I:SLANDT i MOBILE HOME UNIT SHOWN | o 35?2"’:525—.522‘ - _-ngainz..-r-, MMORE Cd: oy ‘:’""'-"'-‘-;f}"' i
HEREON IS TENTATIVE & = LA RPN
N e SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND .- .00 b P
- IWILL BE SHOWN ON THE © -7 1§ N g
; s NENAL DEVEWPMENT PLANY: o 78 1 s -
pjvact B R ST R Bl e | - |
R TR Pl B N = 0.8.
258" _Mzé ' CZAN, 14x 7't / S : E GB OOO " _ ‘_ LN ,
' LN Tt S T HE L o . - ' . a :- § DA = . R
e NN RN ol . ace aDOEBRISN
TYPICAL MOBILE HOME - \/ fg _  ‘
- TTUsITE LAYOUT - X el
. L e T PQUNCILMANIC DIST.=5 F e
TN ATURAL NVIBEMENTA ENSUS TRA 4518.01 5
NG TV CHas foge TAL prOPERTY ACCT. NO. 17-08-00244Z -
- e T ' WATERSHED -2 .- i Firas
o . Vi . . A » LR P m:&
PLAT - SECTION 4 -DUNDEE VILLAGE (31-64 ‘ e e
- DEED- EH.KIJR, 5662/3245 PR .
SALTPETER.
CREEK
L OCATION MAP Af
t e - ST A T
SCALE: "= 2,000 O
TABULATION - S
. DESCRIF TION PHASE T REMAKAS ) ML BISCAYNE BAY VILLAGE
ACFES (6RO25E NET) | 40044 [NEGTTCLA AT &€ ALOHT o N7 =
ACRES § SN P T e T T S -\ _SECTION | OF PHASE I
EROP. NO_ MOBILE WovEe] 112 ¥ |OCoerte F oo\ T 7320, A
OPEN SPACE RES 2. 25748 A hey T I5TAL e _' / _
OPEN S5PACE PROVIDED| 26.64CT ¥ | S \
PARKING REGURED 244 \
CARKING PROV 5 194 N N\
¥ T NITZJACEE AS TEC cri T AL AREA RAW = [27 IWITS /i D /\
NOTES . | ) |
/
) — | ,,,ﬁ_m,,,_,.,.:,,\ 7
L~ THERE WILL 22 £POROXIVATELY L S2UBLE WIDE UN TS e
T AND 110 SINZ LT WIDE UNITS v iT= SR WITAOUT T 2-2475)
‘2~ MINIMUM LOT 5122 @ 3000 3RLARE FEET.
3~ ALL MOB!I_E »oVEI SITES S4ALL £ARUT AN UNIRSTRUCTRD
25' WIiDE PAVED HARD SURFALED RCADWAY wWHilH SHALL
. BE ADERUATELY ILLUIAINATED. ‘ .
. A~ ALL MOBILE HOMES SHALL HAVE A WVANIMUM DISTANCE OF 15 _ :
' BRETWIEN THEM.
N 5~ALL INTERIOR ROADS ARC PRIWATE. . g
f | @~ALL MOBILE 1HOViES SHALL 3Z CONNECTED TO WATER, SEWER . %
q AND ELECTTIC Fali-iT ES. s oty Tl
T~ ALL ON-2ITE UTILITIES ARE PRivVATS. (it s &
8."'5“‘-2‘:*-1’ 1CBILE HIIME itz ZHALL ~aVE A PAVED (BITUMINDLS FRRATS T e i e R
CLONERETE) TwO CAK FARKING PAD 2o'x ?.D’_ *% ) , T O E U RN R SR
Q. THE TADBILE HOVE PARim (& SUZJELT TO z:&UL—AT‘D?\Iﬁ AND T 1. IMPERVIOUS ALLOWED 14,824 Alx| ‘ Exﬂr&/%/\x"&h’é‘& o
T CERUICEMENTS OF THE BALT,MORE LOUNTY HEATH TEPT. AND ¥ ' =T.02 AL AR B N A tae
o WRITTEN AFPR0VAL Wikl 2T OBTAINED FROIOM THE SALTUIAORE Em “f e
o CouNTr <SALT= CEPT. REFORE A DU N& ZERMIT 15 155UED. 3 - EXITTING:=0.9/ AL | Y A
H 62 DOUBLE WIDE LOTS = 62 ¥0.03 ACJLOTL 8% 4-* {o . S
¥ e SINGLE LoTS =10 xCORAC/LOT 23,37 AN \5]5(_‘,A ; -5
: i TTTAL TMPERVIOUS AREA PRoFosen ~ "S- L o 1 R
O~TAERE ARE NO ARCHEOLOAICAL SITES. «; T4 P TORAC ALOWIED 0 o \OECT/AN §_OF PHASE T A o
" [| ~THERE AREZ ND ENDANGERED SPEI'SS HARITATS. TIONS ,8 > S, ) Ond- 5 & + ' Y
12~THERE ARE MO HAZARDOUS 'AATIRIALS SITED i 50IL LIMITATIO S %88 P I
I3~ THERE ARS NO HISTORIS 517TED. 501L WITHOUT BASEMENT STREET GROUP| — t% . <
" B _ . - z \ 8 ECHT50
ki~ ACTS = 5,38 TUPS/AOT X 1724875 = 126 Ml MODEEATEE mODCE’ATE c EGGT50 o \ - d_
. . T o W& 7 | - , v R
15+ k1o COUSTRUCTION LILL OLCUR wIITHIN TICAL MIETLANDS EXCEPT LIETLENS ST MF:: - QMS\?EEEQT SEveRE 5 / ;/ ' [ ZoNING CASE #as sz X ATTEM ZTE | L §
G EXISTiNG BLDGS. WITHIN MOBILE “2ME av=rd T or e s Eéif:ffé i 516 | SLIGHT MODERATE B / ) SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR MoRILE hireg]
T e SHOWN - SRAD NG WILL BE AVLL=IE2 A Sh SLIGHT MODERATE & | PARK WA DRZE ZONE, & 470 Priad
EARTAWURK, ' : _ ' VARIANCE TO SECT\O 4.4 TT PaAWOT
18=M1IAIMUM ELEVATION OF ALL M0BILE HOME FIEST Zlooks stacw oo 2 VI?A | gErGEHRTE &Eo\;iif‘rﬁ rg | ll - As‘:ﬂ'wk OF 12.5' FROM ABOUNDRY
o~ ALL LOTS ARE £OR LEASE. { —t- ©  LIME INSTEAD OF THE REQUIRED 75
< TICAL AREA. L.DA wWadp | -~ SLIGHT MODERATE c | ; _
20~S\TE 15 WITHIN CHESAPEAKE BAY ,%Ei . RVAL — = 3 VARIANCE TO SECTION 4885 TO PLRM T A
21« 3 14" HIGH STREET LIGHT AT 299 A'NTEWAL' vLEm ‘ ég:: TEViRE = . SPALE OF B FEET: BLTWEEMN MOBILE hCME
L~ —p—FTLOOD AREA-1C0 YEAR TIDAL. { % NOT DISTURBED PBY CONSTRUCTIO & - LGNS INSTEAD OFTHE REQUIRED 25 F7.
22~ ANDSCAPING PLAN T2 As PROVIDED BY LANDSCAPE AXCHITELT g . 117 WMC.TIONMG‘& W?TJ-MD ‘ _ OTE : THE LDDC"‘-':; it O@. ¢ o LeSAN Cfﬁ f/fﬁf‘? o A :
PRIOR 7o AUILDING F’EIZhilT APPLICATION. e £ UNITS ! . ROAD SECTION To PE DETERMINED &Y S0ILS ENGINEER Faﬁfé}‘ﬂ’f_ﬁ’;ﬁiﬁsﬁ’; prylwy . VARIANCE TO SECTION 4143 70 PERMT
i~ AREAS CURRENTLY BIZED TO ACCOMODATE DOURLE Y/IDE UNU CUNSUITABLE MATERIAL TO BE EXCAVATED £ UNDERDRAINS G- ED ’ A 25 DRIVEWAY OR cMCBSTRUCTED SPRET
4 e E\;JDE!»?AJ Eo{g&;’ H«E LT.LPAENr;tL.LEo © IF DUG WELL , BY BACATILLING CINSTALLED WHERE REQUIRED. . Y INSTEAD OF The REQULES XL w0 1
Jhe ANY EXISTING V wiLL B : y “ARiLLihg, : (& ONSULTED L | ' C ‘ e F ey
__ o W ELL oY REQISTERED WELL DRILLER. y o ?QILI‘;'I__.ENQNE.-EQ To BE CONSULTER ON ANY FOOTINGS DESIaN. . éﬁf S8 ' o [ Zonné. o sie N Poe 7 S E o8
2. NO CLEARING oR GRATING N TI DAL S A ) .r~ \Cokaace AMD LEGRIS R A pUBLIC SERVICES C.R.G.INCBTOZ/
IARSH AREAS. ’ y ) om0k . ' N cemoyen FRom| W GLANNING No. XNV -Bet
2711415 C.R.G. PLAN 15 CONCEPTUAL AND SCHEMATIC AND THE ACTUAL BRI ST 25'-0" R P . NV ; -
¢ HUMBER CF UNITS MAY VARY W\Tl—llg T'l;rE&T?r%\fEEtgf&E&Tr;gﬁégg;h e : PR 510" | AWALK _ e ——— e
IND!CATED HEREON DEPENDING O PE CF MANUF 2> L nke” - N , A - P I D =S 5= (] :
UNIT USED AND FINAL LAYOUT. ‘ _ WALK AREA | /—/"0f0 5 £yt | ~ A & " ‘
zaafmpswe 2500/2&9 ZT&E,ZWITK 74 UNITS = 348 TREES, : e e _ . 3"ceow N _ ECTION FOUR APARTMENTS B C G 5 //(/ /A/{js _ /(/ |
RSN et s on sy v raldliatitinly ety Sl e * . " I'DUNDEE VILLAGE - FoR PHASE IL. o
WETLANDS € BUFFER NOTE: [ s AT e = 181 SLoPE - E o | t | ‘ . |
o NO DISTURBANCE SUCH AS CLEARING, o=t pR— s 7 Bt mae | A 8 "k , /()' - A=
. Eﬁi ALLOWED IN ARERS DESIGNATED AS | &“;Sg/l" o o % STELE RPN : i 7 ] % . V/ : Lﬁég N
LR WETLANDS OR BUFFERS HEREON. }? ST ) mgmz LA BiTuMINOUS  ~ 1 U — | R >o " -
s EXYCEPTED FOR WETLAND MITIGAT PR ST S T L S ' s ‘ CONC. CURB _ o S N - " including previously recorded Section 4 and opea space b
g MDY A FlmEET 700N %VCM%//&@Z ’\_ Cad ' . - —~— BL EDs ““] Sl é L‘-’J’ .541 2,?’[%;.5:? 0?\ o oL A'f 2 ch:mgf?ana emended Section 4, Dundee Village 36/92 & 23 and 37/647,
/?/7//{//)///-1"”—"//5’/5 O TYPICAL ROAD SECTION uore: " ~L og ¥ . S S ELECTION DIST. NO.15  COUNCILMANIC DIST. KO. 5
a, He semes » _ S e (30 PAVING) _ Biscaraa Aar. pnmse 1. the parcial ésveiopmact olae. fof mi:-l T by e 7 ' NQ ‘ REVISIONS - 4 o DATE ' ! SCALE: '
. L. i B P : 5 ALE Village and the record piste for opes space in Sestion ¥ &l amendsd Saction 4, <) . : . Ct , lH: IOO
williom N. BOfItIS PE_ i L ‘ NO c Dundes ¥Villsge, ail ars assnded by this plan lndblltb- resclyed prier ts fisal .( 7 A@/?A’A/z)( r;w% > »” ;’ﬂk’ \
301-391-2336 il e ' ' ' . ' uy 2 | omymmErs /_’Mﬁ/‘f?/vds CRrrS, s T ORI
) i OWNERS . A . DE.VELDPER/AV/‘Z/MW ) o 23 | A5 e e R COrtEats JOoB QRDER NG,
Nyl 3 i . 18 N S8 0T
. s T o 2zt JAMES F KNOTT DEVELOPMENT core | | Sent. Borimls Locarhons 9 A
¥ S kD < : - - ) ] ™ .
2 Pyt l,{'; %‘7 SIS T 11O WEST ROAD- TOWSON ,MD. 21204 | Sore Bagassg MMMBER - — - DATE:
Civil Engineers /L and Plonners / Surveyors . L= A& co BT BRETN AP DT : : <« : Pl :
249 Engleberth Rd. Baltimore. Md. 21221 f:-/"-zr'-":;',g,,,yi’&f 5B hid . |\ OF _ ” , -4

3
e



Affovestatzun
%

1. '\.'a(lu_‘si e gava dvplvied e e planted wilh 2 ove,
sewdliuns at o deasity of 2 seedlings / 100 sq, [,

Green Ash )
fFraxinus penusylvanaca}
ch, gelEum

{Liquidamber atyrnei[lual
Rled Hnple

(Aceyr vuruwl

- Seediimns to be an equal mix of:

Yoo Feantang hule, mlauting, Lackfill, mwiching, care and
teplacement shall ke in accord with Md SHA Std, Spec, i .
Section 702, excepl thal backfill aweuwdment may consist of
Prat Lhumus ar gther approved amendmesnt, ‘

Lawdscape Mlanting
1, Requirved Plantissg in accoeyd with Sec.V (moebile hame ), . and
Jev. IX (landscape sidsi, Baltimere Couniy l!“ﬂ*tﬁﬁx ¥aguxl,
cogvired trees: 170 :

3G evergreen: 51
Ma}., deciduous: {4

2. ALl nursery stock shall counform to "American Stuudacds fov
Nursevy Stock™, ANST 260.1, latest edition.

3, Specifications to confora tg “Landscape Specifivativa
vuidelines for Baltimore~-Washingion Helrﬁph]\\sn Avea”,

§, Plant Lise:

Species: Size: Quantity: femavis:

HillnuiUJk 2~y 119 B &%
{Quercus Phellus)

Am, Arborvitae h-5T “ Aol
{Thuja ooeidentaliy wigra?

RECREATION & PARKS NOTES

1. Total limit of disturbance shall be defined on
Sediment Control Plans.

2. Temporary boundary rarkers and tree protection devices
shall bs installed cornciientally with the limts of
disturbance prior to any ciearing or pradicg.

3. ﬁisturbancr of the Cpen Space beyond the limits shang on the
Sediment Contro] Flag wiil act be ailowed without prior
approval froo the Devartment of Recreation & Parks.

WOOTES
L PO 2XL7 00 L SCoedfesd CLADE L 4 CSTilaTi&: £

Z. LAl T RE LHOVED

3 ACEA TO RE AFFCCEATED: 4.03 Ac.

I certifv that the schematic planting plan shovxo herein is
consistent with the gzoal aund intent of the Baltimorr Caunty
Landscape Manual, 1983, and meets all applicable policy,
guideiines, and ordnances.

Applicant date’

CEVELENEPT/ GLAC

William N. Batitis, P E.
301-391-2336

Rafitis & Assoqiates

Civit Engineers / Land Pianners / Surveyors
1249 Englebesth Pg  Baltimore, Mad 21221
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1. The develé‘per nist follaw the Enviroimental Protection
and Rescurce Management's Wetland Guidelines.

2. Streams, itzeu Sﬁt‘ten ind wetland shot.ild be noted on
all subsequeat davelopment plans,

3. A wetla:ds mitigation plan, reforestation plan and storm
vater sacagenent plan shall be submitted to Environmental
Impact Review Secticn for review aad approval prior to
grading plans approval.

1. All areas ucut tlut used for buildings, sidewalks and
paved jarnizg will be planted with vegetated cover amd/or
lasdsca:-f a3 soon as possidle after fipal grading ard
wmnota«l in such condition.

2. Dirt ant cehris accumulating on private roads and parking
lots ¥2'*be removad according to the following schedule:
xar $AEOUCT Oetohey, eopcurrent with grass mowing; Sovenber

through nnh mthly,

). Snow removal \ull bo by mcm;ul peans except in Severe
snow and ice conﬂxtiona. vhen deicing compounds may be used.

‘. l,,phcmm of Eemhuu. herbicides and pesticide will
not excesd recomedations of the University of Maryland

r.'ooperatm [1tension Seruce.

5. Piliizg wi]l pot occur in qrused of lined drainage ditches
or suales.
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4 t:fm as “Ne JO-aay ApTel.ate process  from this Qvder . ilezt aperuvais shall be based on 8 UATIE which assures ‘_.:m,_ ‘ " Fipdingr The proposed CRG Plan indicates a buffer of approximately © . equipsent from compactisg Ane underlying solle. . . F-ctection and hesource Managemant m"f‘m and of unx.ul" Do M- :-'p'n.g..g with a8 lv-:,;;' f"“ allowe & bulfer of approximately
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A adverse snviIcame impa 10 01:9:0.‘, X rCant that 1ots less than oF equal to one acre sach, and locaced : . 9 a1 e e oraced i tode, Section 22-211 (e)r. . - . _c::n.p._.us‘c. uuhdu C_’:"!B?!u- Bay Critical Area Law. Jreatss
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K ) 5. Tolier are necsasary. Nere ‘requant Tolllsg can reduce tha agreed to mitigate this wetland ares ln two new locations as Aras and the ] in 4 CAequiations in the Chemapeass Bay Critisal :
5 /;_ M Ae, L‘.-l"'\ i infiltration capabilitiesmt e opan-graded asphalf aix. indicated on the new proposed CRG Plan and in sccordance with . - zefore, in Meeroud. oy
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f; s a for Baitimore County : tha portus pavenent aret, : a ainimm of one day to allow non-tidal wetlands, and antirely on-site. . . .
M o propar hardening. ; \
¥ " 3 Post-construction ged corerol is critical. The majority 6. Regqulation: "A minimum 3§ foot bufler shall be maintainsd around k
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,.’f ging caused by adjacent ‘mpus:on venicles. Therafore, it i3 therein® <Baltimore County Code, Sectlion 23-212 (a)2. . w
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; . with muddy tires, and 5) Lf suca traffic cannoc be prohibited, watlsnds ahall be protectad by minimizing the alterations to the
§ a Temporary stane COASLIUGL:oN enTIance should be inatalled. surface or subsurface flow of water into and from the wetlands,
; N ’ such as by:
E =%e following routine raintenance Tas.3 § .1 be provided for after ‘ ;
i ssnstruction: Lo g {1} Meximizlng tha infiltration of watsr throughout the #ita, [ ;
! . : , n‘a rather than concentrating flows into direct discharge points,
o : A,  Vacuum Swesning: The porcus ravesent surface should be vacuum " ang ) ‘ o
R awenc At Least four tines per year, foilowed Dy high-praswure . _ :
g . 1t hosing, to Xwep the aspralt pores cpen. Savaral firms im (2} Decentralizing the discharge points Lf their use caniot ba ; . ) :v
the regiof now provide thus service ad part of a regular, avoided for stormwater manaqement® <3altimora County Code, )
reiatively low cost contrpc:. Ivitence of such a contract Saction 22-212{b)>.
should be provided to the .ustector bafare any bonds are . .
- relsased on the job. - : Finding: The prpoasd CRG plan indicates that the hydrologic .
' . : ' . ’ Tegipe snd water quallity of non-tidai wetlands shail be protected
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tne first f[ew months after consimicilen, ard chen annually water ints and from the weclands by maximizing the infiltratlion of . =
rher-aftar. IRspaciions sheuld bl conducted after large water “hroughout the sits through the cam of porous paving and dry _ :
storms to check for surifmce pending that might lndicate local weils. The proposed davalcpment wiil contain 11.0% man-zade ’ [ :
or widesprasd elogging. A.sc. the condition of the vagetatsd impearvicus surface. The storswatsr runoff from this surfsce will . . 5 P
buffer strips should be exan ted. ba collected in & closed drainage system with concentrated flows to S ' k 7
B - . three decentralized infiltracion ponds. i
L ©. Patching: Totholes and craces can be repaired using convent ‘
) t:icnal, non-pofous patchiy nixes as long & the cumalative :
i . area repair®d does poe gyced 10% of the roadway AYSE. - 8. Rsguiation: “Tha natural vagstation occurring in the uffar shail
3 ) ct“ . cemain undisturbed. Rxcept as provided In Sectlon 22-214, .
5 1 |} Teliaving Surface Clouy... Wpet &logging of tha parous pavas vageration shall be planted in tha Suffer whars necessary to o '
" 1 ment layer can be TeLi i~ oy 4rilling half-inch halas ehrough protwct, stabillize, or snhance the shoreline” <Baltimors County . 3
W, the porous asphalt layer s ¥ Zwe fust. In cases whers clog- . Codse, Section 22-2131 (d)>. . ‘
] ging occurs in a low 'W;A'“ the roadway, it may be Adv'.su:l.- Flnding: The proposed CRG Plan indicatas no disturbance of the
to install & drop in-at -y FOUTE wEter into the stone reser vegatation within the wstablished buffsr, sxcept for thst which
voir. i will occur in the process of creating man-mads wetlands for

1 Snow Removal: gans ol B8 1hciild never ba applisd o parous mitigation. Areas that are currently not forested withia the buffar
- ces SNOW ISEOVA. [UIDOSeS. T™nis sita should be shall be afforested to snhance the shorsline. In asddition, the . E . :
buffer shall be dedicated to Baltimore County, so0 access to : ) RS

n.,.‘.
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Y pavenant “ihat effect. Tuen and Howe (1980) report that
% snow and lce welt is more rauid on porous pavement than Saltpeter Creek can be controlled. ;
W . conventional pavesmnt, whic: s.qgests thar prohibiting tThese ‘ 3
e materials may ROt be a major irconvenisnce. ;
; L 9. FRegulation: “For the slteration of forest or developed woodlands |
The TOUTInE BEINTENARCE Tasiks out- . as deiinsated on the January, 1986 Baltimore County Forest and ‘ ‘ : .

F. Yon-Routine Maliatenance
1ined apove socuid prewest or Talisve surfacs clogging in the
asphalt layer- A wuch oe ferius preplam eczura Lf the

-, sursoil. or =he subsoll/filter cioth interface beccmas clogged {1) Mo wore than 20% of the sum of &ll forest and developed

’ : over time. AT Dressnt, mothund dnort of complete replacatent woodland may be clearsd, and this shall be resplaced by

_ _ ‘ can correct this conditiom. It may b advisacie To inetall & afforestation on a 1:) acreage basis. An additional 10% of

: backup undsrirainage systez 3f cacped parforated pipes o the forest or Aeveloped woodland may be clearsd provided ia
convert the pavement Inté 4 partial exfiltration systam in tha such case, however, that every acre of foreat or developed

event of botzom ciogging {par—cuiarly 1f subsoils initially woodland clearsd shall ba replaced by 1.5 acres of

o . V have marg:inal infiltrsciom capacity).” afforsatation. ) S e : : :
' - ‘ O G yAE/AUCE CA S A, F0-73d - SFPANA

: C Schusler, Thomas R. Controllind irtan Runoff: K Practica] Manual (2) forest or developed wiodland cleared in LDAs shall be replacsd
; ' for Blanning snd Desicning e In IDAN. LDAs, R.C. 20, or R.C. 50 Zones. Forsst or developed

'S, MetTopoiltan Wasningicn
Councii of Governments. Julyesd?97 5.7.17-7.21 :::?:::: :r;w:: nh:: t.r;, :;c.l go ;: :‘;:-.- $0 Zones whall be
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VI 3. Reculation: “The STormater Nefejetent Systam shall be desigred so according te an approved forsst establishment plen. if the
, L‘l.t‘ nq p [ Y + - . -
it : configuration of the nf;xpr-cl:dol on-l:ltonrq;lfm:.mnt;r:: is . wWilliam N. Bafitis, P.E.
; oL aree - the applicants respongibllity to sscure an off- L
ﬁ-af . {1} D_wol c nt will not © dtwtatream property. wWaAT#ICOUTsas, ;uinbpfv for afforestation and in compliance with 4{1} and i 301-391-2336
.5;-‘;7 : 1 charnels or c?nEuLts to I8Ceiva sTorTwater rancoff at a higner - d(2) preceding. If an sppropriate off-site area cannot be ) !
F ‘ ’ r:tl than :v:;: Mv-mm from a ten~ysar frmquency sTorm jocated or secursd, the County will allow the applicant to pay : . |
| 4t the land had eaninad AR ::s pradevelopmanc smate. o fee-in-lisu® <Baitimors County Cods, Sectica 22-217 (c}>. ‘ ) ; . ,~
% g i ; Bafitis & Assoclates .
B (2} Irfiltratios of water i Weximiied througnout the site, rather Finding: The proposéd CRG Plan jndicates the remaval of 5 . ‘
r thea dirscting fiow ta 41360 disc * painca; and approximately 1.2 acres of forest, or appromximately 2.6% of all i
- ' i torsst on the site. The applicant proposes to raforest ; 0
(3) Storm drain discharge POLiDTs are decentralizad to sisulate the approximately 4.03 acres, tor a 3 to i replacement Acreage. All ) ‘ :
: pradevel ne h lqugng-_m. raforestation shall occur on-site withia the established buffer ia .
§ o ‘ accordance with an approved Yorast fstablishmant Plan asnd . o . .
5 {4) There is lulflC:QH‘ IWL % 0 achieve water quality goals of Agreement. ' Civil Engmeers / Land Planners / SUWEYO(S
; COMAR 14.15 ard to alimifite all runoff caused the - . | ) .
et oo S Sl e ;- - | 1249 Engleberth Rd. Baltimore, Md. 21221
i

site i it wers in LTS PreSevecpesnt state” <Baitisora County
Code 22-217{h)>.

Findirg: The propossd a3 Man lndicates that etorowatar . :
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"AND 114 SINGLE WIDE UNITS (WiTH OR WITHOUT -rw-ours) L , N ‘ ‘_ | e
& 2 MINIMUM LOT SIZE : 3000 SKUARE FEET. el e B o L ' ‘ : AT B . _ AN al o TN = 2 - ' — L] o c&muuauz:a
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"~ BALK MABILE HOME SITE. SHALL HAVE A PAVED( blTumNO.Js o povs
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;:s.-,'mg MOBILE HOME PARK |5 sUDJELT TO Requumaus AND
¥} REQUIREMENTS OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. AND
T WRITTEN  APPROVAL Will BE OBTAINED FROM THE BALTIMORE
% "I TOUNTY HEALTH DEPTS BEFON A BUILDING PERMIT (9 18SUED,
T10~'3ITE 1S EXEMPT PROM STORM WATER MANAGEMENT ( SEE
FaTLETTER \DATED 5-18-84 FROM R.A. Mos-rou..
k,n SIVE 19 WITHIN CRITICAL AREA.
:Z.'-THEKE A E NO AECHEOLOG!CAL siTes. i . |
: A ooU TERIALS 5| es... SRR
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e Z‘Z"&lfﬁ 19 WITHIN CHESAPEAKE bAY gm'rlCAL AzE.A , - ALIGHT - - WMIODERATE - A Ce e e e ' = ) o AN\ T, R ; 18 T LUINE INSTEAP O THE  REQUIRED T3,
23~ 114" HIGH STREET#LIGHT AT. 200'% INTERVAL, e AEVERE i m ! T U & R N SRS T - O XD e R qao VLN A ”VARIANC.ETO SITTION A4S TO PRIRMITA
7 s o FLOO A,“,”,, IO YEAR TIDAL. . os:n ' 0 ® NOT ms'ruzbw BY consrrtﬂcnm T o D' P, - I Tl 3T “od fr L TN e . SPACE OR ¥ FRET BETWERN HOMLE AOME!
< zz-%gﬁ;m l';n N&Te’gzzmprgfgloacibf t'm e ARCH'TECT oo R N T T T T @ TG -~ R ¥ 3% LN T R e o e AT L urms sas'rm o Rﬁc:u.u.m’g'r E
DO 1 i PLICATION, ' . T\ BREEEEERRS - [ ” B L B Y A o s : AP AR Y A SR s A
26~ AKEAS CURRENTLY $I2ED TO ACCOMODATE oouzn.e Wi0E UNITS ROAD SECTION To BE DETERMNED S 501U ENGINEER N\ ke el c ‘ : B A A B T e T R e 8
;-i:-*f-'“ms NDICA Rzaaﬂ'ruﬁ PLAN. - C T UNSUITABLE MATERIAL T0 BE E*CAVATEDEUNDERDF?.Ams N A S SEu & : 57 : ‘ N T g ¥
21~ ANY BXISTIN weu..s WILL B& FILLED ! |F DU weu. BY aAakFtumg, L 2 INSTALLED WHERE REQUIRED. 1) K
-cu-xnr DRICLED BY REGISTERED WELL omu.ex s LT 60ILS ENGINEER TO BE CONSUL eo ou ANY Foo'rmas I“"-SI&N
% 28~ NO CLEARIN rduoma NTIDAL shon T T | |
T MARSH ARBAS, - T T - S . Cel o T
Z.?-mis C.R Ge !?LAu 15 cwcsmAL ‘AND 5CHEMA‘HC AND -rHE ACTUAL R + e .
C T NUMSER OF UNITS MAY VARY. WATHIN THE DEVELOPMENT FORMAT R Z5-0 - . . - SEE I SR S N RN 3 B SRS AN | - | B . ¥
M. !NDIGAT!D HEREDN DEPENDN& ONTHF. TYPE OFMANUFACtuRm : ¥ B L o | 50" . A"waALK. \° ., -_{-j BRI T ; L ? T g gre -
oL IR | EE | B (RN PR A ' -7) R~ SECTtOM Foure APAR‘TMEMT5 Rl SN sl ¥ ' VAR T e ‘ = : =g
L : ; Ehe ;v

e PR L | M P77 R R /Ay iy | P/—/AQE_E "5/55/\}//\_./_5”5%&?’?

;p a W BTTUMINaJs o - . | SR P VLT - , | owmmnce msu:nonaué. .,T'a PERMIIM.'L:?NEW ._‘“ﬁ“’mr :
/ = - e ooy T ="/ 541 'dr.zr"z—: sa.c4 AN TR ety ot .j.ff.,.’;.wm__ e I Egd
/ /5 = ~ TYPICAL ROAD 55,"“0” FRO s Oy 2 IR : _ L ELscnou msr. NO 18 COUNQILMANIC D!ST no.s
© williom N. Bofitis PE. | ' ST e No SCALE - T e RN B T TRy A A “ -

'301-391-2336 e SRR | S

'5.- %

”’.‘ X e

>

PR

owner | DEVEL.OPER R

o | . LopgE FOREST PARTNERSHIP .~ |  JAMES F KMOTT DEVELOPMENT CORR
oo Tno wesT ROAD: TOMSON, MO- zuzo4 1o WE5T 'ROAD- Towsou,,mo 21204

le qumem!Lond Plonners/ Surveyors| .. . ¢ 221~ ¢ S R 52[‘6456.,_ ',-'_'{' RENS R
- 1249 EnqlebeﬂhRd - Ballimore. Md. 212211~~~ Rk B B IR E I : e TR et

. At R
s

- *V‘na.ﬂ.. v e




HEEEDN 15 TENTATNE
+~ SUBJECT TO CHRANGE. R
L WILL BE SHOWN ON ‘rHE b o

_TXP!QAL MOBILE HOM
:‘-?QITE LAY OUT R

. COUNC!LMANIC o:s-r.-s R
7 CENSUS TRACT - . 4514, ol
" PROPERTY: Ac..'r. No. n-oa 009442

T CEWERBHED i1y T
s U PLAT- SECTION 4 - DUNDEE V:L.LAGE( 51-
' -:—;_'_-_DE&D- EH K‘JE 555z/545

SALTPETER
CEEE}s

i

‘ SRR L 2l Fiﬁi}'ﬁ,m ‘ ‘ ~ e A g'; SR ‘- f‘ﬂ"" P ~ " e N S   ”. \ _' § ; ju(;wg -J_ff | ' S _;w'f}l s NN *'-75 v»Y?w=;
li'z'mo d _f‘.-l, . ) - . ‘ S -, — ; \ ‘{‘h - N T s . ) | . -~ i - / e R o | L N ¢‘ e \ . ‘, \ __.‘ ? ) . ‘ - -~ - Y \ . SN | -%K‘rf?—*‘ %
PESCRIPTIGN T PHASET | - REMARH.’: e ‘?BISCAYNE BA\( V!LLAG"" '
B e e ‘;29,,—%? ————1 [ \|5\ -SECTION | oFPHASEL
s '?Ran NG AOBILE HOME9 170 - SR : S -
' [ OPEN SPACE REQD. - | 194 AC. | ITo.EK838

""OPEN_SPACE- F’KOVIDED o ACEY.

i T PARKING REQUIRED J#a
s S -':'."LE L PARNHG Paovméo B ;4.:-

‘L- THEEE WILL SE APF EOXIMATELY ey ooum.e moe uuw&
Sl ANDITI4 SINGLE.WIDE UNITS (WITH OR WITHOUT TP~ ou-rs)
2~ MIN'MUM LOT SI1ZE . 3000 SKUARE FEET, o
{3~ ALL MOBILE . HOME SITES SHALL ABUT AN UNOBSTRUCTED . ~
30 WIDE ' PAVED HARD SURFACED ROADWAY WHICH' ‘.SHAL.L.

w7l pe ADEQUATELY ILLUMINATED. = .

. 4~ ALL MOBILE ' HOMES. SHALL HAVE A wmmum msrANce OF 15"
i, DETWEEN THEM! &« | .

v 8- ALL INTERIOR ROADS: ARE PRIVATE. .

v @~ ALL MOBILE HOMES SHALL BE GONNE-C.TED 'ro WATEFZ 5r;wr;2
i AND ELECTRIC, FACILITIES, | <
.} ¢ 2NTALL ON-SITE UTILITIES ARE . PRIVATE;"

' ;,-a-— BALH MOBILE HOME SITE > SHALL HAVE A PAveo( e-nruwnous wrws
: CONCRETE ) TWO CAR PARKING PAD 20'x 20’

o .-:i'fHE MOBILE HOME PARK |5 SUBJECT TO' Rx:aut.A'rlous AND
| wﬁ, REQUIREMENTS OF THE SALTIMORE "COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. AND °
T WRITTEN APPROVAL WILL BE. OBTAINEDR FROM THE BALTIMORE

vy COUNTY: HEALTH | DEPT,  BEFORE A BUILDING PERMIT |5 I85UED, .
4 to~ SITE S EXEMPT FROM STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (5EE
"5;7:2;: LEFTER DATED'5-18-84 FEOM R.A.MORTON.
: 1 ZHASITE 19 WITHIN T CRITICAL AREA, “ 0.0
*:z.~'n-leze ARE: NGO ARCHEOLOGICAL SITES. S N T
AN AR S ettt bl e o
i E 2RE: ZARDO 1ALS SITES. - f;“-.~f { N5
,am;--'rd&xe ARE N2 HISTORIC SITES., . R — 50 L UM'TAT'O
5112 ts 12 5'7. 1m:=:zwous SuercE‘. AR wlTJiQLJT E'Aiﬂv.‘.ENT ‘ --QI&E.ET

§ o MODERATE MODERATE
- ;meuo cona'rzu::'nou wm. ac.cure wmnu 'noAL wa*rL.ANos | ' _MOPERATE MODERATE _ 7 | K T ‘ = =

J&"EXlST]N BLDGS. WITHIN' MOBILE HOME AREA WILL BE REMOVED. | * [ SEVERE - | - SEVERE S A . TR A e ey ve WD 7 Gl N NS Y S SRR A - zowua , A
10 MAXIMU SFILL SHDWN cizAmNe‘a wiLL pE Awus‘reo TO BALANCE 1 E-11-0 SLIGHT -~ - | - MORERATE e SRR WA V)~ DY SN TI Y A ' AN N sV e ; -‘ SP t C‘*‘-"a 85'5 XA -

zq.~mmmuu ELEVAT!ON OFALI. Mamt..e HOME 5|-res IS |o 4. -« Tm____| ~ SBVERE - - _SEVERE : S A R Ty o SRR R Jr N ANV VS S Ry N e ke zibggﬁzoﬁ S pUEit

¥ 2l~ALL LOTS AR® FOR LEASE.- _‘ b L IWAA ] CSLIGHT - | __~MOOERATE e - TR SR Sy % ¥ 459 SNV Ny e Awg,m ,,?f’_,f‘.“m‘*“*- PRRML S
m,zz:'smz 15 WITHIN. CHEBAPEAKE BAY . gmncm. AREA —%a—a T ALIGHT - - | MODERATE R £ A W e Rt _ S Nt AN AR SETD 2RY B TR RNt N s 5Lmam N o EROM A BOUNSRY &5 1)

w Z-$ 14  HIGH STREETs L1GHT AT 200'2INTERVAL, - . = . e Bm 1 —aevere | QEV;EE — A G TR e T e P Ty T o TR v, el S N B N s e GNE Nwm THE : REQUIRED TS &:
”z"""'"""'m"’c' AREBA - 190 YEAR TIDAL. ' - " 3 - % NOT DISTURBED  BY CONSTRUCTION. R U, AT S T .- B gl Bt " ad frid ' cu fo oV T o N e ;.--smanﬁégm”"”m”‘*’ :
.;~22"LAHD$CAPIN PLAN TO BE PROVIDED BY LANDSCAPE Azcmrecr i ’ S S EELRPRAIIER TP - LaE s 4 AR st b R0 Sl ENERE N AT o "‘¥'uNn'swarm mwm_wmf
‘“’”Pmow“m HDING - PERMIT APPLICATION, . - = S E T ,JED &y OlLSE_M&NEEE B | e S . Sehea i

_ 2G4 AREAS. CURRENTLY S12ED TO ACCOMODATE ooum.e WIDE UNITS . ROAD SECTION To BE DETERW s ! S
Wy I ARE INDICATED ON THE. PLAN.- : R UNSUVTABLE MATERIAL TO BE E*CAVATED 5 UNDERDRA\N.’J g

211521 ANY. EXISTIN WELLS WILL pE FILLED: IF DUG WELL, 5*( BACYLEILLING: i, INSTALLED WHERE REQUIRED. 1}
1§ {05 I DRILLED. WELL , BY REGISTERED WELL PRILER M LK 7 501LS ENGINEER To BE CONSULTED ON “”Y Fom‘““ oesnau
_‘zs.wa.c.namma or dnoma INTIDALT © 5 R R _
27-THIS C.R.G: m.m 15 CONCEPTUAL. Auo SCHEMATIC AND THE ACTUAL 1 SRR EER L R
+ NOMPBER: OF QTS . MAY' VARY. WITHIN THE DEVELOPMENT FORMAT il T | 250
Lo INDICATED HEREON.DEPENDING ON -mE. 'm"s OEMANUFACTUEm tar AN 3 lz 57
i _unrr useo ANb me. L.AYOUT.- A - o ——

s

i

oFe M.OC'DT, 685
-— g

b

5 ceown
- DUNDEE VILLAGE

E H H Jz. .57/64

N

¥ i% . . sEme /’ﬂd/d‘" Z -
/ raZ lefdﬁ.‘ﬂa’ : RO ,@rffwz B o BITUMI NOUS

- Zpops Z2z

'4°r 5@*03& 54, .53,, ‘_f_ -_ é

- e e C"”c CURG, T T R T R PR SR R e ‘f_\ <ai r:s:ss'w 160.56° . e fieR uuatssrf-‘:uaeb,s ) ‘mgm"“s“‘m”ew
Y e STk TYF’ICAL ROAD QECTIOM Yy ‘\ . - — — ELEET_IDN ‘Dlsr. uo I5’°$%‘__
— P S : (-;0 f’AVlN65 | B SRR SRR I S s PR SEE S L S REVISIONS* : SETUN Erares
”~_; j€"‘f' . - iam N, itis PE. o e 1o R o ; ;' SCALE f*:Jf R F_*“a" -""1ng"ﬁ{%:jﬁ'”'iw’u?-ﬁ” 'Q: ;g;f  Q _.-,ﬁ_ZT . . — —
SERS D 3013912336 . - - ° S - SR i I SRR -L—M‘"[ 2.2, FomefPrpiea 1.
"**%;7]wa” R | e o — | . PEVELDPER .. . liooore e o S . -
Lt e s b TTLODGE | FOREST PARTNERSHIP. |- . JAMES E.KNOTT DEVELOPMENT CORE.
ST ] io WEST ROAR:TOWSON , MD. 21204 110 WEST ROAD-Towsou,Mo 21294,
="f-"ﬂﬂlEﬂfi"‘merI»’Lcm"Plt'.umcru’S-urm.»mn §52[-“G4:35 S 1 -
(249 wmrmnd Baltimore. Md. 21221 .. -~ ¢ 4 ke
R

A l

: ',im;w'«mm'mummhmﬂ




	19900074,letter
	19900074

